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Date Start Time: Event Round

MON 18 AUG 07:00 Women's 20.000m Race Walk Final

09:00 Men's Decathlon 100 Metres

09:45 Men's Decathlon Long Jump

17:52 Men's 100m Semifinal

17:55 Women's Javelin Throw Final

18:16 Women's 100m Semifinal

18:34 Men's 400m Hurdles Semifinal

18:47 Men's Decathlon Shot Put

18:54 Women's 400m Hurdles Semifinal

19:10 Men's Javelin Throw Final

19:20 Men's Decathlon High Jump

19:25 Women's Long Jump Final

19:35 Women's 10,000m Final

20:20 Men's 5000m Final

20:45 Women's Discus Throw Final

20:50 Men's Decathlon 400 Metres

21:30 4 x 400m Relay Mixed Final

TUE 19 AUG 07:00 Men's 20.000m Race Walk Final

09:00 Men's Decathlon 110 Metres Hurdles

09:20 Women's Heptathlon 100 Metres Hurdles

09:45 Men's Decathlon Discus Throw

10:00 Women's Heptathlon High Jump

10:05 Women's 100m Hurdles Semifinal

18:00 Men's Long Jump Final

18:00 Men's Decathlon Pole Vault

18:05 Women's Heptathlon Shot Put

18:30 Men's 400m Semifinal

18:50 Women's 400m Semifinal

19:10 Women's 800m Final

19:30 Men's Shot Put Final

20:10 Men's Decathlon Javelin Throw

20:20 Women's Heptathlon 200 Metres

20:40 Women's 100m Final

20:50 Men's 100m Final

21:00 Men's Decathlon 1500 Metres

WED 20 AUG 17:30 Women's Pole Vault Final

17:40 Men's Hammer Throw Final

18:00 Women's Heptathlon Long Jump

18:15 Women's 200m Semifinal

18:29 Men's 200m Semifinal
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Date Start Time: Event Round

WED 20 AUG 18:45 Women's 100m Hurdles Final

19:00 Women's 1500m Final

19:10 Women's 400m Final

19:20 Men's 400m Final

19:35 Women's Heptathlon Javelin Throw

20:10 Women's 400m Hurdles Final

20:20 Men's 400m Hurdles Final

20:45 Women's Heptathlon 800 Metres

20:52 Men's 800m Semifinal

THU 21 AUG 17:00 Men's 10,000m Final

17:40 Men's 110m Hurdles Semifinal

18:00 Men's High Jump Final

18:10 Women's 200m Final

18:20 Men's 200m Final

18:25 Women's Shot Put Final

18:35 Men's 1500m Final

18:45 Women's Triple Jump Final

19:00 Women's 5000m Final

19:40 Men's 4 x 100m Relay Final

19:50 Women's 4 x 100m Relay Final

FRI 22 AUG 16:15 Women's Hammer Throw Final

17:05 Men's Pole Vault Final

17:10 Men's Triple Jump Final

17:20 Men's 800m Final

17:30 Women's 3000m Steeplechase Final

17:45 Men's 3000m Steeplechase Final

18:15 Men's Discus Throw Final

18:20 Men's 110m Hurdles Final

18:20 Women's High Jump Final

19:05 Men's 4 x 400m Relay Final

19:15 Women's 4 x 400m Relay Final
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After 45 of 45 Events

Rank NOC
Men

G S B Tot.

Women

G S B Tot.

Mixed

G S B Tot.

Total

G S B Tot.

Rank by 
Total

1 CUB - Cuba 5 1 0 6 3 1 2 6 0 1 0 1 8 3 2 13 5

2 CAN - Canada 2 3 0 5 5 4 1 10 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 15 3

3 COL - Colombia 4 2 1 7 3 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 7 4 3 14 4

4 MEX - Mexico 0 1 5 6 4 4 5 13 0 0 0 0 4 5 10 19 1

5 JAM - Jamaica 3 3 2 8 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 12 6

6 BRA - Brazil 1 6 4 11 1 1 3 5 1 0 0 1 3 7 7 17 2

7 PUR - Puerto Rico 2 0 1 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 5 8

8 ARG - Argentina 2 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 6 7

9 TTO - Trinidad and Tobago 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 4 =9

9 VEN - Venezuela 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 4 =9

11 DOM - Dominican Republic 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 =12

12 CAY - Cayman Islands 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 =12

12 PAR - Paraguay 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 =12

12 PER - Peru 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 =12

15 DMA - Dominica 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 =20

16 ECU - Ecuador 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 =9

17 GRN - Grenada 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 =12

17 IVB - Virgin Islands, British 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 =12

19 BAR - Barbados 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 =20

19 BER - Bermuda 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 =20

19 BOL - Bolivia 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 =20

19 ISV - Virgin Islands, US 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 =20

19 URU - Uruguay 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 =20

24 CHI - Chile 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 =12

24 GUY - Guyana 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 =12

Total 22 22 22 66 22 22 22 66 1 1 1 3 45 45 45 135

Legend:

= Equal sign for same rank by total B Bronze G Gold S Silver

Tot. Total
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After 45 of 45 Events

Event Date Medal Name
NOC 

Code

Men's 100m 19 AUG 2025 GOLD HOWELL Davonte CAY

SILVER LONGA Ronal COL

BRONZE CROAL Jaleel IVB

Men's 200m 21 AUG 2025 GOLD FIGUEROA Jose PUR

SILVER CROAL Jaleel IVB

BRONZE LONGA Ronal COL

Men's 400m 20 AUG 2025 GOLD DENNIS Jasauna JAM

SILVER MARCHAN Jaden TTO

BRONZE GALENO Vinicius BRA

Men's 800m 22 AUG 2025 GOLD PANTOJAS Miguel Angel PUR

SILVER O'REILLY John CAN

BRONZE AMADOR Amado MEX

Men's 1500m 21 AUG 2025 GOLD WHEELER-DEE Jude CAN

SILVER TOUPIN Émile CAN

BRONZE MUÑOZ Uriel ARG

Men's 5000m 18 AUG 2025 GOLD MARIN Pedro COL

SILVER SANCHEZ Iker MEX

BRONZE SANCHEZ Ian MEX

Men's 10,000m 21 AUG 2025 GOLD MARIN Pedro COL

SILVER NINAVIA David BOL

BRONZE PECHO Nider PER

Men's 3000m Steeplechase 22 AUG 2025 GOLD FERRER Oleisy CUB

SILVER DE ALENCAR Mateus BRA

BRONZE MARQUEZ Roberto MEX

Men's 110m Hurdles 22 AUG 2025 GOLD HERRERA Yander CUB

SILVER DOS SANTOS Thiago BRA

BRONZE PATRICK Isaiah GRN

Men's 400m Hurdles 20 AUG 2025 GOLD HYMAN Tyreece JAM

SILVER DA SILVA Matheus BRA

BRONZE STEWART Romario JAM

Men's High Jump 21 AUG 2025 GOLD HERNANDEZ Diosber CUB

SILVER BARBERIA Santiago ARG

BRONZE VAZQUEZ Jesus MEX

Men's Long Jump 19 AUG 2025 GOLD MOLINA GÓMEZ Aniel Adrian CUB

SILVER VALENCIA Jhon COL

BRONZE STONE Andrew CAY
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Event Date Medal Name
NOC 

Code

Men's Triple Jump 22 AUG 2025 GOLD ANIAMAKA Praise CAN

SILVER DA SILVA Felipe BRA

BRONZE PENN Chavez JAM

Men's Pole Vault 22 AUG 2025 GOLD MONTES Ricardo VEN

SILVER KREISS Andreas BRA

BRONZE CARRIL Agustin ARG

Men's Shot Put 19 AUG 2025 GOLD ARRIEGUEZ Juan Manuel ARG

SILVER AVANCINI Vinicius BRA

BRONZE SOARES Alessandro BRA

Men's Discus Throw 22 AUG 2025 GOLD BROADERICK Racquil JAM

SILVER YOUNG Christopher JAM

BRONZE TORRES Mateus BRA

Men's Hammer Throw 20 AUG 2025 GOLD OLIVERA Tomás ARG

SILVER NUBBE Jeremiah CAN

BRONZE MUÑOZ Benjamín CHI

Men's Javelin Throw 18 AUG 2025 GOLD FLAMING Lars PAR

SILVER CABRERA Leikel CUB

BRONZE LACERDA Thiago BRA

Men's Decathlon 19 AUG 2025 GOLD SANCHEZ Josmi CUB

SILVER CORDOBA Carlos VEN

BRONZE MORAGA Max CHI

Men's 20.000m Race Walk 19 AUG 2025 GOLD PEÑA Miguel COL

SILVER WAMPUTSRIK Saul ECU

BRONZE PEREZ Brandon MEX
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Event Date Medal Name
NOC 

Code

Men's 4 x 100m Relay 21 AUG 2025 GOLD FLOREZ Carlos

MARUN MORENO Enoc

BALTAN Oscar

LONGA Ronal

COL

SILVER REID Riquelme Andrew

GORDON Jehlani

CROOKS Odaine

BOUWAHJGIE Nkrumie

JAM

BRONZE SAGASTA Juan Agustin

VILLEGAS Lucas Adrian

VILLEGAS Tomas

MONDINO Tomás Pablo

ARG

Men's 4 x 400m Relay 22 AUG 2025 GOLD DA SILVA Matheus

GALENO Vinicius

DE LIMA Jadson

DOS SANTOS Elias

BRA

SILVER ROBINSON Omary O'coner

DENNIS Jasauna

BLISS Kevin

HYMAN Tyreece

JAM

BRONZE FIGUEROA Jose

ROSADO Alejandro

CRUZ Jarell Ricardo

VIGO CATALA Natanael

PUR

Women's 100m 19 AUG 2025 GOLD BASCOMBE Shaniqua TTO

SILVER ALONSO Liranyi DOM

BRONZE COLON Frances PUR

Women's 200m 21 AUG 2025 GOLD ALONSO Liranyi DOM

SILVER OSPINO Marleth COL

BRONZE SMITH Keliza GUY

Women's 400m 20 AUG 2025 GOLD PROCTOR Dianna CAN

SILVER BOBB Caitlyn BER

BRONZE ANDERSON Shanakaye JAM
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Women's 800m 19 AUG 2025 GOLD PENA Sabrina Gabrieli BRA

SILVER PEARSON Avery CAN

BRONZE ROJAS Maria VEN

Women's 1500m 20 AUG 2025 GOLD JUAREZ Dafne MEX

SILVER SALCEDO Sabrina MEX

BRONZE ALDER Carmen ECU

Women's 5000m 21 AUG 2025 GOLD JUAREZ Dafne MEX

SILVER KEELER Jadyn CAN

BRONZE SALCEDO Sabrina MEX

Women's 10,000m 18 AUG 2025 GOLD KEELER Jadyn CAN

SILVER SALAZAR Mariel MEX

BRONZE ROCHA Luz MEX

Women's 3000m Steeplechase 22 AUG 2025 GOLD HUACASI Veronica PER

SILVER CAMARGO Laura COL

BRONZE PEÑA Sofia MEX

Women's 100m Hurdles 20 AUG 2025 GOLD ECHAZABAL Jocelyn CUB

SILVER ROLLINS Maya BAR

BRONZE SILVA Lays BRA

Women's 400m Hurdles 20 AUG 2025 GOLD SANCHEZ Antonia MEX

SILVER SMITH Michelle ISV

BRONZE COLSTOCK Daynea JAM

Women's High Jump 22 AUG 2025 GOLD ARBOLEDA Isabel COL

SILVER ENOE Ahshareah GRN

BRONZE MADOURIE Tricia CAN

Women's Pole Vault 20 AUG 2025 GOLD ELIZAROV Jennifer CAN

SILVER ABADIE Heather CAN

BRONZE DE MOURA Luana BRA

Women's Long Jump 18 AUG 2025 GOLD LINARES Natalia COL

SILVER QUESADA Rosmaiby CUB

BRONZE DE GANNES Janae TTO

Women's Triple Jump 21 AUG 2025 GOLD GONZALEZ Lidsay CUB

SILVER DEL REAL Paola MEX

BRONZE GIRON Ariday CUB

Women's Shot Put 21 AUG 2025 GOLD HAMILTON Treneese DMA

SILVER SANDS Liv CAN

BRONZE QUIÑONEZ Belsy ECU
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Women's Discus Throw 18 AUG 2025 GOLD MESA Alejandra CUB

SILVER FEBRES Ottaynis VEN

BRONZE DE MATOS Maria Eduarda BRA

Women's Hammer Throw 22 AUG 2025 GOLD TORRES Yarielis PUR

SILVER SANTACRUZ Nereida ECU

BRONZE BUENO Paola MEX

Women's Javelin Throw 18 AUG 2025 GOLD BARRIOS Valentina COL

SILVER ROTUNDO Manuela URU

BRONZE GUERRERO Claudia CUB

Women's Heptathlon 20 AUG 2025 GOLD GOUDROS Isabella CAN

SILVER FERRAZ Ana Luisa BRA

BRONZE ARGUELLO Ana Paula PAR

Women's 20.000m Race Walk 18 AUG 2025 GOLD SERRANO Karla MEX

SILVER FLORES Valeria MEX

BRONZE PULIDO Natalia COL

Women's 4 x 100m Relay 21 AUG 2025 GOLD DOCKERY Sabrina

PALMER Marissa

COLE Serena

REID Alana

JAM

SILVER HENRY Alexxe

BASCOMBE Shaniqua

JOSEPH Sierra

DE GANNES Janae

TTO

BRONZE OSPINO Marleth

MARTÍNEZ Laura

BANQUEZ ORTIZ Danna Meibys

LINARES Natalia

COL
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Women's 4 x 400m Relay 22 AUG 2025 GOLD GOUDROS Isabella

MARTIN Emily

PEARSON Avery

PROCTOR Dianna

CAN

SILVER WILLIAMS Shanque

BRISSETT Oneika  Shaniel

COLSTOCK Daynea

ANDERSON Shanakaye

JAM

BRONZE LOPEZ Jazmin

ALVAREZ PEREZ Shakti Asceneth

MATURANA Kenya

SANCHEZ Antonia

MEX

4 x 400m Relay Mixed 18 AUG 2025 GOLD DE LIMA Jadson Male

DE ALMEIDA Bianca Female

DOS SANTOS Elias Male

RIBEIRO Julia Female

BRA

SILVER BIENTZ Yohendris Male

RODRÍGUEZ Camila Female

CASTILLO Pierre Male

PADRON Melissa Female

CUB

BRONZE AUSTIN Malachi Male

MC PHERSON Narissa Female

ADAMS Simeon Male

SMITH Keliza Female

GUY
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Record 
Type

Event Phase Date Athlete / Team
NOC 
Code

Wind Result

JGR Men's 100m Semifinal 18 Aug LONGA Ronal COL +0.5 10.13

Men's 100m Semifinal 18 Aug HOWELL Davonte CAY +0.5 10.10

Men's 100m Final 19 Aug HOWELL Davonte CAY +1.9 9.98

Men's 200m Final 21 Aug FIGUEROA Jose PUR +0.3 20.16

Men's 400m Final 20 Aug DENNIS Jasauna JAM 45.56

Men's 5000m Final 18 Aug MARIN Pedro COL 14:11.50

Men's 110m Hurdles Semifinal 21 Aug DOS SANTOS Thiago BRA +0.5 13.77

Men's 110m Hurdles Semifinal 21 Aug HERRERA Yander CUB +0.8 13.54

Men's 400m Hurdles Semifinal 18 Aug DA SILVA Matheus BRA 48.23

Men's Hammer Throw Final 20 Aug OLIVERA Tomás ARG 70.61

Men's Javelin Throw Final 18 Aug FLAMING Lars PAR 81.56

Men's Decathlon 19 Aug SANCHEZ Josmi CUB 7550

Men's 4 x 100m Relay Final 21 Aug Colombia COL 38.99

Women's 100m Semifinal 18 Aug COLON Frances PUR +0.2 11.32

Women's 100m Semifinal 18 Aug ALONSO Liranyi DOM -0.1 11.08

Women's 200m Final 21 Aug ALONSO Liranyi DOM +0.8 22.69

Women's 400m Final 20 Aug PROCTOR Dianna CAN 51.97

Women's 800m Final 19 Aug PENA Sabrina Gabrieli BRA 2:05.87

Women's 5000m Final 21 Aug JUAREZ Dafne MEX 15:51.27

Women's 10,000m Final 18 Aug KEELER Jadyn CAN 34:16.61

Women's 100m Hurdles Semifinal 19 Aug ECHAZABAL Jocelyn CUB +2.0 12.95

Women's 400m Hurdles Final 20 Aug SANCHEZ Antonia MEX 55.91

Women's Pole Vault Final 20 Aug ELIZAROV Jennifer CAN 4.45

Women's Long Jump Final 18 Aug LINARES Natalia COL +1.2 6.92

Women's Javelin Throw Final 18 Aug BARRIOS Valentina COL 60.16

Women's 20.000m Race Walk Final 18 Aug SERRANO Karla MEX 1:31:40.1

Women's 4 x 100m Relay Final 21 Aug Jamaica JAM 43.51

Legend:

JGR Junior Pan American Games Record
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Rank NOC
1st

Pl. Pts

2nd

Pl. Pts

3rd

Pl. Pts

4th

Pl. Pts

5th

Pl. Pts

6th

Pl. Pts

7th

Pl. Pts

8th

Pl. Pts

Total 
Points

1 BRA - Brazil 3 24 7 49 5 30 10 50 3 12 4 12 4 8 9 7 192

2 MEX - Mexico 4 32 5 35 11 66 3 15 7 28 2 6 2 4 1 1 187

3 JAM - Jamaica 3 24 3 21 4 24 5 25 8 32 2 6 5 10 4 4 146

4 CUB - Cuba 8 64 3 21 2 12 3 15 3 12 4 12 3 6 2 2 144

5 COL - Colombia 7 56 4 28 3 18 4 20 1 4 2 6 3 5 3 2 139

6 CAN - Canada 7 56 7 49 1 6 1 5 1 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 126

7 ARG - Argentina 2 16 1 7 2 12 3 15 0 0 8 24 4 7 2 1 82

8 PUR - Puerto Rico 3 24 0 0 2 12 1 5 5 20 1 3 0 0 2 2 66

9 CHI - Chile 0 0 0 0 3 18 3 15 1 4 4 12 3 6 1 1 56

10 ECU - Ecuador 0 0 2 14 2 12 3 15 0 0 1 3 4 8 0 0 52

11 TTO - Trinidad and Tobago 1 8 2 14 1 6 2 10 1 4 2 6 1 2 0 0 50
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Rank NOC
1st

Pl. Pts

2nd

Pl. Pts

3rd

Pl. Pts

4th

Pl. Pts

5th

Pl. Pts

6th

Pl. Pts

7th

Pl. Pts

8th

Pl. Pts

Total 
Points

12 PER - Peru 1 8 0 0 1 6 2 10 2 8 3 9 1 2 0 0 43

13 PAR - Paraguay 1 8 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 3 9 6 11 3 2 36

14 VEN - Venezuela 0 0 2 14 1 6 1 5 1 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 31

15 DOM - Dominican Republic 1 8 1 7 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 23

16 IVB - Virgin Islands, British 0 0 1 7 1 6 1 5 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

17 GUY - Guyana 0 0 0 0 2 12 0 0 1 4 1 3 1 2 0 0 21

18 CAY - Cayman Islands 1 8 0 0 1 6 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

19 GRN - Grenada 0 0 1 7 1 6 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

20 BAR - Barbados 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 3 0 0 1 1 15

21 BER - Bermuda 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

22 BOL - Bolivia 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 10
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Rank NOC
1st

Pl. Pts

2nd

Pl. Pts

3rd

Pl. Pts

4th

Pl. Pts

5th

Pl. Pts

6th

Pl. Pts

7th

Pl. Pts

8th

Pl. Pts

Total 
Points

23 DMA - Dominica 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

24 URU - Uruguay 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 8

25 CRC - Costa Rica 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

26 GUA - Guatemala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 3 0 0 1 1 8

27 ISV - Virgin Islands, US 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

28 ESA - El Salvador 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 0 0 5

29 BAH - Bahamas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 1 4

30 ANT - Antigua and Barbuda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 3

31 BIZ - Belize 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2

32 ARU - Aruba 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 HON - Honduras 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Rank NOC
1st

Pl. Pts

2nd

Pl. Pts

3rd

Pl. Pts

4th

Pl. Pts

5th

Pl. Pts

6th

Pl. Pts

7th

Pl. Pts

8th

Pl. Pts

Total 
Points

34 NCA - Nicaragua 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 PAN - Panama 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 SKN - Saint Kitts and Nevis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 SUR - Suriname 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 VIN - St Vincent and the Grenadines 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Legend:

Pl. Place Pts Points

Note:

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1
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Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

1 DALEY Ajani ANT 5 FEB 2005 10.23 10.23 10.23

28 VILLEGAS Tomas ARG 30 APR 2004 10.21 10.21 10.21

93 DE OLIVEIRA Matheus BRA 3 MAR 2003 10.21 10.21 10.21

127 HOWELL Davonte CAY 28 OCT 2005 10.05 0.6

159 FLOREZ Carlos COL 26 MAY 2003 10.09 10.09 10.09

162 LONGA Ronal COL 30 JUN 2004 9.96 9.96 10.04

194 ESPINOSA Reynaldo CUB 1 FEB 2003 10.03 9.96 9.96

269 CRUZ Yassir HON 30 MAR 2007 11.15

271 PEMBERTON Brandon ISV 21 APR 2005 10.70

273 BELLE Wanyae IVB 21 AUG 2003 10.52 10.45 10.52

274 CROAL Jaleel IVB 13 MAR 2003 10.14 10.13 10.13

279 BOUWAHJGIE Nkrumie JAM 6 FEB 2004

291 GORDON Jehlani JAM 2 DEC 2003

380 MONGELOS Gustavo PAR 29 MAY 2004 10.36 10.36

402 BENITEZ Eloy PUR 7 MAY 2003

411 GONZALEZ Diego PUR 17 APR 2003

430 HUISDEN D'angelo SUR 27 JAN 2005

458 LAWRENCE Kyle VIN 22 MAR 2004 10.30 00.00

Total number of entries: 18

Note:

All changes are available in INFO
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JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 10.10 HOWELL Davonte CAY Asunción (PAR) 18 AUG 2025

Wind: +1.9 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 127 HOWELL Davonte CAY 28 OCT 2005 5 0.116 9.98 JGR

2 162 LONGA Ronal COL 30 JUN 2004 4 0.154 10.07

3 274 CROAL Jaleel IVB 13 MAR 2003 8 0.127 10.16

4 291 GORDON Jehlani JAM 02 DEC 2003 2 0.159 10.18

5 402 BENITEZ Eloy PUR 07 MAY 2003 3 0.140 10.20

6 194 ESPINOSA Reynaldo CUB 01 FEB 2003 7 0.140 10.21

7 159 FLOREZ Carlos COL 26 MAY 2003 6 0.133 10.29

8 1 DALEY Ajani ANT 05 FEB 2005 1 0.134 10.31

Legend:

Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 17:52

Atletismo
Athletics

100m Masculino
Men's 100m

Semifinal
Semifinal

Resultados
Results

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 18:11 

ATHM100M--------------SFNL--------_73B_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 18:11 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 10.33 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 30 NOV 2021

HEAT 1 Start Time: 17:52 Wind: +0.5 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 162 LONGA Ronal COL 30 JUN 2004 3 0.251 10.13 Q JGR

2 291 GORDON Jehlani JAM 02 DEC 2003 2 0.256 10.21 Q

3 1 DALEY Ajani ANT 05 FEB 2005 5 0.271 10.33 q

4 28 VILLEGAS Tomas ARG 30 APR 2004 4 0.252 10.34

5 411 GONZALEZ Diego PUR 17 APR 2003 6 0.158 10.44

6 271 PEMBERTON Brandon ISV 21 APR 2005 7 0.247 10.96

HEAT 2 Start Time: 18:00 Wind: +0.5 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 127 HOWELL Davonte CAY 28 OCT 2005 2 0.155 10.10 Q JGR

2 194 ESPINOSA Reynaldo CUB 01 FEB 2003 3 0.140 10.17 Q

3 380 MONGELOS Gustavo PAR 29 MAY 2004 7 0.154 10.48

4 93 DE OLIVEIRA Matheus BRA 03 MAR 2003 4 0.142 10.52

5 273 BELLE Wanyae IVB 21 AUG 2003 5 0.155 10.72

6 269 CRUZ Yassir HON 30 MAR 2007 6 0.142 11.38

HEAT 3 Start Time: 18:08 Wind: +0.4 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 402 BENITEZ Eloy PUR 07 MAY 2003 5 0.167 10.15 Q

2 159 FLOREZ Carlos COL 26 MAY 2003 3 0.137 10.16 Q

3 274 CROAL Jaleel IVB 13 MAR 2003 4 0.142 10.22 q

4 458 LAWRENCE Kyle VIN 22 MAR 2004 7 0.135 10.73

5 430 HUISDEN D'angelo SUR 27 JAN 2005 2 0.154 10.88

279 BOUWAHJGIE Nkrumie JAM 06 FEB 2004 6 DQ

Legend:

Rk Ranking DQ Disqualified JGR Junior Pan American Games Record Q Qualified by Place

q Qualified by Time



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 17:52

Atletismo
Athletics

100m Masculino
Men's 100m

Semifinal
Semifinal

Sumario de Resultados
Results Summary

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 18:13 

ATHM100M--------------SFNL--------_74A_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 18:13 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 10.33 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 30 NOV 2021

Rank
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Heat Lane Position Time

1 127 HOWELL Davonte CAY 2 2 1 10.10 Q JGR

2 162 LONGA Ronal COL 1 3 1 10.13 Q JGR

3 402 BENITEZ Eloy PUR 3 5 1 10.15 Q

4 159 FLOREZ Carlos COL 3 3 2 10.16 Q

5 194 ESPINOSA Reynaldo CUB 2 3 2 10.17 Q

6 291 GORDON Jehlani JAM 1 2 2 10.21 Q

7 274 CROAL Jaleel IVB 3 4 3 10.22 q

8 1 DALEY Ajani ANT 1 5 3 10.33 q

9 28 VILLEGAS Tomas ARG 1 4 4 10.34

10 411 GONZALEZ Diego PUR 1 6 5 10.44

11 380 MONGELOS Gustavo PAR 2 7 3 10.48

12 93 DE OLIVEIRA Matheus BRA 2 4 4 10.52

13 273 BELLE Wanyae IVB 2 5 5 10.72

14 458 LAWRENCE Kyle VIN 3 7 4 10.73

15 430 HUISDEN D'angelo SUR 3 2 5 10.88

16 271 PEMBERTON Brandon ISV 1 7 6 10.96

17 269 CRUZ Yassir HON 2 6 6 11.38

279 BOUWAHJGIE Nkrumie JAM 3 6 DQ

Legend:

DQ Disqualified JGR Junior Pan American Games Record Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

200m Masculino
Men's 200m

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:13 

ATHM200M--------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:13 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

46 STRAKER Aragorn BAR 9 JUN 2005 20.77 20.76 20.76

63 GALLINA Renan BRA 15 MAR 2004 20.82 20.12 20.28

128 REID Jaiden CAY 10 APR 2005 20.13 0.2

155 BALTAN Oscar COL 3 DEC 2003 20.91 20.42 20.91

162 LONGA Ronal COL 30 JUN 2004 20.56 20.56 20.56

263 HORATIO Shamar GUY 6 DEC 2003 20.92 20.70 20.70

269 CRUZ Yassir HON 30 MAR 2007 22.93

273 BELLE Wanyae IVB 21 AUG 2003 20.74 20.74 20.74

274 CROAL Jaleel IVB 13 MAR 2003 20.60 20.38 20.38

286 CROOKS Odaine JAM 18 AUG 2004

304 SEYMORE Sanjay JAM 10 JUL 2007

386 SANCHEZ Jhumiler PAR 14 NOV 2004 21.06 21.06

408 FIGUEROA Jose PUR 14 SEP 2004

Total number of entries: 13

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

THU 21 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:20

Atletismo
Athletics

200m Masculino
Men's 200m

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of THU 21 AUG 2025 at 18:22 

ATHM200M--------------FNL-000100--_73A_ENG 1.0 Report Created THU 21 AUG 2025 18:22 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 20.51 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

Wind: +0.3 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 408 FIGUEROA Jose PUR 14 SEP 2004 7 0.164 20.16 JGR

2 274 CROAL Jaleel IVB 13 MAR 2003 3 0.150 20.39 SB

3 162 LONGA Ronal COL 30 JUN 2004 5 0.148 20.51 PB

4 128 REID Jaiden CAY 10 APR 2005 6 0.152 20.52

5 273 BELLE Wanyae IVB 21 AUG 2003 4 0.165 20.84

6 286 CROOKS Odaine JAM 18 AUG 2004 1 0.147 21.02

7 304 SEYMORE Sanjay JAM 10 JUL 2007 2 0.142 21.07

46 STRAKER Aragorn BAR 09 JUN 2005 8 DNS

Legend:

Rk Ranking DNS Did not start JGR Junior Pan American Games Record SB Season Best

PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

WED 20 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:29

Atletismo
Athletics

200m Masculino
Men's 200m

Semifinal
Semifinal

Resultados
Results

As of WED 20 AUG 2025 at 18:36 

ATHM200M--------------SFNL--------_73B_ENG 1.0 Report Created WED 20 AUG 2025 18:36 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 20.51 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

HEAT 1 Start Time: 18:29 Wind: 0.0 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 128 REID Jaiden CAY 10 APR 2005 7 0.135 20.56 Q

2 162 LONGA Ronal COL 30 JUN 2004 4 0.132 20.71 Q

3 273 BELLE Wanyae IVB 21 AUG 2003 5 0.174 21.08 Q

4 304 SEYMORE Sanjay JAM 10 JUL 2007 1 0.181 21.13 q

5 63 GALLINA Renan BRA 15 MAR 2004 3 0.175 21.23

6 263 HORATIO Shamar GUY 06 DEC 2003 6 0.170 21.35

7 269 CRUZ Yassir HON 30 MAR 2007 2 0.147 23.85

HEAT 2 Start Time: 18:36 Wind: +0.0 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 408 FIGUEROA Jose PUR 14 SEP 2004 2 0.175 20.80 Q

2 274 CROAL Jaleel IVB 13 MAR 2003 4 0.152 21.03 Q

3 46 STRAKER Aragorn BAR 09 JUN 2005 5 0.158 21.14 Q

4 286 CROOKS Odaine JAM 18 AUG 2004 6 0.196 21.18 q

5 386 SANCHEZ Jhumiler PAR 14 NOV 2004 7 0.161 21.22

6 155 BALTAN Oscar COL 03 DEC 2003 3 0.126 21.32

Legend:

Rk Ranking Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

WED 20 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:29

Atletismo
Athletics

200m Masculino
Men's 200m

Semifinal
Semifinal

Sumario de Resultados
Results Summary

As of WED 20 AUG 2025 at 18:44 

ATHM200M--------------SFNL--------_74A_ENG 1.0 Report Created WED 20 AUG 2025 18:44 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 20.51 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

Rank
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Heat Lane Position Time

1 128 REID Jaiden CAY 1 7 1 20.56 Q

2 162 LONGA Ronal COL 1 4 2 20.71 Q

3 408 FIGUEROA Jose PUR 2 2 1 20.80 Q

4 274 CROAL Jaleel IVB 2 4 2 21.03 Q

5 273 BELLE Wanyae IVB 1 5 3 21.08 Q

6 304 SEYMORE Sanjay JAM 1 1 4 21.13 q

7 46 STRAKER Aragorn BAR 2 5 3 21.14 Q

8 286 CROOKS Odaine JAM 2 6 4 21.18 q

9 386 SANCHEZ Jhumiler PAR 2 7 5 21.22

10 63 GALLINA Renan BRA 1 3 5 21.23

11 155 BALTAN Oscar COL 2 3 6 21.32

12 263 HORATIO Shamar GUY 1 6 6 21.35

13 269 CRUZ Yassir HON 1 2 7 23.85

Legend:

Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

400m Masculino
Men's 400m

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:13 

ATHM400M--------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:13 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

35 MILLER Zion BAH 18 NOV 2006

47 WALROND Ross BAR 30 SEP 2003 46.59 47.15

106 DE LIMA Jadson BRA 1 APR 2003 46.28 45.98 45.98

88 GALENO Vinicius BRA 9 MAR 2005 45.75 45.75 45.75

231 NUÑEZ Yeral DOM 9 JAN 2003

260 AUSTIN Malachi GUY 21 FEB 2007 46.29 46.29 46.29

288 DENNIS Jasauna JAM 30 DEC 2004

310 UTER Shaemar JAM 9 FEB 2003

326 BUELNA Rafael MEX 27 FEB 2005

388 WOOD Paul PAR 29 FEB 2004 48.51 48.58

417 ROSADO Alejandro PUR 28 JAN 2004

441 MARCHAN Jaden TTO 25 JUL 2006

442 MC KAY Shakeem TTO 26 MAR 2003

Total number of entries: 13

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

WED 20 AUG 2025

Start Time: 19:20

Atletismo
Athletics

400m Masculino
Men's 400m

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of WED 20 AUG 2025 at 19:26 

ATHM400M--------------FNL-000100--_73A_ENG 1.0 Report Created WED 20 AUG 2025 19:26 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 45.59 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 288 DENNIS Jasauna JAM 30 DEC 2004 4 0.170 45.56 JGR

2 441 MARCHAN Jaden TTO 25 JUL 2006 5 0.201 45.80

3 88 GALENO Vinicius BRA 09 MAR 2005 8 0.164 45.83

4 442 MC KAY Shakeem TTO 26 MAR 2003 7 0.167 45.87

5 310 UTER Shaemar JAM 09 FEB 2003 6 0.196 46.13

6 106 DE LIMA Jadson BRA 01 APR 2003 1 0.164 46.50

7 260 AUSTIN Malachi GUY 21 FEB 2007 3 0.139 46.67

8 47 WALROND Ross BAR 30 SEP 2003 2 0.154 47.20

Legend:

Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

TUE 19 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:30

Atletismo
Athletics

400m Masculino
Men's 400m

Semifinal
Semifinal

Resultados
Results

As of TUE 19 AUG 2025 at 18:41 

ATHM400M--------------SFNL--------_73B_ENG 1.0 Report Created TUE 19 AUG 2025 18:41 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 45.59 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

HEAT 1 Start Time: 18:30

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 288 DENNIS Jasauna JAM 30 DEC 2004 4 0.146 45.73 Q

2 442 MC KAY Shakeem TTO 26 MAR 2003 7 0.202 45.98 Q

3 88 GALENO Vinicius BRA 09 MAR 2005 6 0.182 46.44 Q

4 47 WALROND Ross BAR 30 SEP 2003 3 0.175 46.99 q

5 326 BUELNA Rafael MEX 27 FEB 2005 5 0.195 49.02

6 388 WOOD Paul PAR 29 FEB 2004 2 0.170 49.65

HEAT 2 Start Time: 18:40

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 441 MARCHAN Jaden TTO 25 JUL 2006 4 0.199 46.26 Q

2 310 UTER Shaemar JAM 09 FEB 2003 2 0.164 46.44 Q

3 260 AUSTIN Malachi GUY 21 FEB 2007 5 0.115 46.69 Q

4 106 DE LIMA Jadson BRA 01 APR 2003 6 0.129 46.93 q

5 417 ROSADO Alejandro PUR 28 JAN 2004 3 0.165 47.06

6 35 MILLER Zion BAH 18 NOV 2006 7 0.166 47.60

Legend:

Rk Ranking Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

TUE 19 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:30

Atletismo
Athletics

400m Masculino
Men's 400m

Semifinal
Semifinal

Sumario de Resultados
Results Summary

As of TUE 19 AUG 2025 at 18:47 

ATHM400M--------------SFNL--------_74A_ENG 1.0 Report Created TUE 19 AUG 2025 18:47 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 45.59 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

Rank
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Heat Lane Position Time

1 288 DENNIS Jasauna JAM 1 4 1 45.73 Q

2 442 MC KAY Shakeem TTO 1 7 2 45.98 Q

3 441 MARCHAN Jaden TTO 2 4 1 46.26 Q

4 310 UTER Shaemar JAM 2 2 2 46.44 (.434) Q

5 88 GALENO Vinicius BRA 1 6 3 46.44 (.435) Q

6 260 AUSTIN Malachi GUY 2 5 3 46.69 Q

7 106 DE LIMA Jadson BRA 2 6 4 46.93 q

8 47 WALROND Ross BAR 1 3 4 46.99 q

9 417 ROSADO Alejandro PUR 2 3 5 47.06

10 35 MILLER Zion BAH 2 7 6 47.60

11 326 BUELNA Rafael MEX 1 5 5 49.02

12 388 WOOD Paul PAR 1 2 6 49.65

Legend:

Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

800m Masculino
Men's 800m

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:13 

ATHM800M--------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:13 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

21 MUÑOZ Uriel ARG 23 JUL 2005

49 SMITH Nirobi BER 31 JAN 2003 1.48.39

105 GONCALVES Marco Tulio BRA 25 MAR 2004 1:49.51 1:49.00 1:49.00

76 VARJAO Janio Marcos BRA 1 JUN 2003 1:49.41 1:46.96 1:48.62

119 O'REILLY John CAN 14 JAN 2005 1:47.93 1:47.15 1:47.15

124 SIKANETA Shamiso CAN 18 MAR 2005 1:48.59 1:48.43 1:48.43

134 JARA Lucas CHI 11 MAR 2005

149 SCHOLZ Klaus CHI 12 NOV 2005 01:48.5 01:48.5 01:48.5

287 DECAMBRE Dylan JAM 11 JUN 2005

294 JARRETT Shavan JAM 2 MAR 2006

320 AMADOR Amado MEX 2 APR 2007

350 RODRIGUEZ Jose Manuel MEX 31 OCT 2003

366 ACOSTA Cristhian PAR 10 JUL 2004 1:54.91 1:54.91

415 PANTOJAS Miguel Angel PUR 3 JUN 2005

455 ROJAS Freddy VEN 13 JUL 2006 1.50.30 1.50.30 1.50.30

Total number of entries: 15

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

FRI 22 AUG 2025

Start Time: 17:20

Atletismo
Athletics

800m Masculino
Men's 800m

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of FRI 22 AUG 2025 at 17:23 

ATHM800M--------------FNL-000100--_73G_ENG 1.0 Report Created FRI 22 AUG 2025 17:23 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:49.30 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 04 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane Result

1 415 PANTOJAS Miguel Angel PUR 03 JUN 2005 6 1:48.79 JGR

2 119 O'REILLY John CAN 14 JAN 2005 4 1:49.12

3 320 AMADOR Amado MEX 02 APR 2007 7 1:49.14

4 105 GONCALVES Marco Tulio BRA 25 MAR 2004 3 1:49.29 SB

5 49 SMITH Nirobi BER 31 JAN 2003 2 1:50.00

6 134 JARA Lucas CHI 11 MAR 2005 1 YC, 1:51.11

7 149 SCHOLZ Klaus CHI 12 NOV 2005 8 1:51.27

8 76 VARJAO Janio Marcos BRA 01 JUN 2003 5 2:03.04

Intermediate Times: 400m 54.85 320 AMADOR Amado (MEX)

Legend:

Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record YC Yellow Card SB Season Best

Note:

Yellow Card received previously, in this or another event



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

WED 20 AUG 2025

Start Time: 20:52

Atletismo
Athletics

800m Masculino
Men's 800m

Semifinal
Semifinal

Resultados
Results

REVISED
21 AUG 16:18 

As of THU 21 AUG 2025 at 16:18 

REVISED

ATHM800M--------------SFNL--------_73H_ENG 1.1 Report Created THU 21 AUG 2025 16:18 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:49.30 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 04 DEC 2021

HEAT 1 Start Time: 20:52

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 119 O'REILLY John CAN 14 JAN 2005 4 1:50.81 Q

2 320 AMADOR Amado MEX 02 APR 2007 6 1:51.18 Q

3 105 GONCALVES Marco Tulio BRA 25 MAR 2004 5 1:51.41 Q

4 134 JARA Lucas CHI 11 MAR 2005 2 YC, 1:52.32 q TR5.7 B

5 366 ACOSTA Cristhian PAR 10 JUL 2004 3 1:54.07 PB

6 294 JARRETT Shavan JAM 02 MAR 2006 7 1:54.89

455 ROJAS Freddy VEN 13 JUL 2006 1 DQ TR17.1.2[O]

Intermediate Times: 400m 53.73 294 JARRETT Shavan (JAM)

HEAT 2 Start Time: 21:00

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 415 PANTOJAS Miguel Angel PUR 03 JUN 2005 7 1:49.79 Q

2 76 VARJAO Janio Marcos BRA 01 JUN 2003 3 1:49.79 Q

3 149 SCHOLZ Klaus CHI 12 NOV 2005 4 1:49.89 Q

4 49 SMITH Nirobi BER 31 JAN 2003 8 1:51.82 q

5 350 RODRIGUEZ Jose Manuel MEX 31 OCT 2003 1 1:53.27

21 MUÑOZ Uriel ARG 23 JUL 2005 2 DNF

124 SIKANETA Shamiso CAN 18 MAR 2005 5 DQ TR17.1.2[O]

287 DECAMBRE Dylan JAM 11 JUN 2005 6 DQ TR17.2.3

Intermediate Times: 400m 54.78 287 DECAMBRE Dylan (JAM)

Legend:
Rk Ranking DNF Did not finish DQ Disqualified YC Yellow Card

Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time PB Personal Best

Note:
Yellow Card received previously, in this or another event

TR5.7 B TR5.7 B - Not complying with the bib rules

WA TR17.1.2[O] - Obstruction

WA TR17.2.3 - Lane infringement



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

WED 20 AUG 2025

Start Time: 20:52

Atletismo
Athletics

800m Masculino
Men's 800m

Semifinal
Semifinal

Sumario de Resultados
Results Summary

As of THU 21 AUG 2025 at 16:53 

ATHM800M--------------SFNL--------_74A_ENG 2.0 Report Created THU 21 AUG 2025 16:53 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:49.30 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 04 DEC 2021

Rank
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Heat Lane Position Time

1 415 PANTOJAS Miguel Angel PUR 2 7 1 1:49.79 (.784) Q

2 76 VARJAO Janio Marcos BRA 2 3 2 1:49.79 (.787) Q

3 149 SCHOLZ Klaus CHI 2 4 3 1:49.89 Q

4 119 O'REILLY John CAN 1 4 1 1:50.81 Q

5 320 AMADOR Amado MEX 1 6 2 1:51.18 Q

6 105 GONCALVES Marco Tulio BRA 1 5 3 1:51.41 Q

7 49 SMITH Nirobi BER 2 8 4 1:51.82 q

8 134 JARA Lucas CHI 1 2 4 YC, 1:52.32 q TR5.7 B

9 350 RODRIGUEZ Jose Manuel MEX 2 1 5 1:53.27

10 366 ACOSTA Cristhian PAR 1 3 5 1:54.07 PB

11 294 JARRETT Shavan JAM 1 7 6 1:54.89

21 MUÑOZ Uriel ARG 2 2 DNF

287 DECAMBRE Dylan JAM 2 6 DQ TR17.2.3

124 SIKANETA Shamiso CAN 2 5 DQ TR17.1.2[O]

455 ROJAS Freddy VEN 1 1 DQ TR17.1.2[O]

Legend:
DNF Did not finish DQ Disqualified YC Yellow Card Q Qualified by Place

q Qualified by Time PB Personal Best

Note:
Yellow Card received previously, in this or another event

TR5.7 B TR5.7 B - Not complying with the bib rules

WA TR17.1.2[O] - Obstruction

WA TR17.2.3 - Lane infringement



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

1500m Masculino
Men's 1500m

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:13 

ATHM1500M-------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:13 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

21 MUÑOZ Uriel ARG 23 JUL 2005 1.49.34 149.34 1.51.55

31 PATEL Asher ARU 11 MAY 2006 3:54.01 3:54.01 3:54.01

76 VARJAO Janio Marcos BRA 1 JUN 2003 3:49.21 3:42.04 3:42.73

125 TOUPIN Émile CAN 15 APR 2003 3.40.53 3.39.15 3:39.15

126 WHEELER Jude CAN 19 SEP 2003 3:39.73 3.39.02 3:39.02

135 JARA JARA Brayan Antonio CHI 2 JAN 2003 03:48.8 03:46.0 03:46.9

321 AMADOR Ricardo MEX 4 APR 2004

355 SANCHEZ Iker MEX 20 JUL 2003

372 DOS SANTOS Ericky PAR 5 FEB 2004 3:50.99 3:50.99

419 SANTOS Edwin PUR 6 AUG 2004

445 GERVASINI Gonzalo URU 4 OCT 2005 3.47.63 3.47.63 3.47.63

Total number of entries: 11

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

THU 21 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:35

Atletismo
Athletics

1500m Masculino
Men's 1500m

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of THU 21 AUG 2025 at 18:42 

ATHM1500M-------------FNL-000100--_73G_ENG 1.0 Report Created THU 21 AUG 2025 18:42 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 3:44.10 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 126 WHEELER-DEE Jude CAN 19 SEP 2003 1 3:45.08

2 125 TOUPIN Émile CAN 15 APR 2003 11 3:45.29

3 21 MUÑOZ Uriel ARG 23 JUL 2005 8 3:45.97

4 355 SANCHEZ Iker MEX 20 JUL 2003 9 3:46.36

5 321 AMADOR Ricardo MEX 04 APR 2004 5 3:49.55

6 419 SANTOS Edwin PUR 06 AUG 2004 10 3:50.53

7 135 JARA JARA Brayan Antonio CHI 02 JAN 2003 2 3:50.66

8 445 GERVASINI Gonzalo URU 04 OCT 2005 7 3:50.82

9 76 VARJAO Janio Marcos BRA 01 JUN 2003 3 3:52.98

10 372 DOS SANTOS Ericky PAR 05 FEB 2004 6 3:53.72

11 31 PATEL Asher ARU 11 MAY 2006 4 3:54.68

Intermediate Times: 300m 45.01 76 VARJAO Janio Marcos (BRA)

Legend:
Rk Ranking



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

5000m Masculino
Men's 5000m

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:13 

ATHM5000M-------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:13 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

53 NINAVIA David BOL 4 FEB 2003 14:14.36 14:08.37 14:14.36

68 ALVES Vinicius BRA 23 JUL 2003 14:36.44 14:29.46 14:32.52

76 VARJAO Janio Marcos BRA 1 JUN 2003 13:55.88 13:55.88 13:55.88

164 MARIN Pedro COL 12 MAR 2004 13:40.63 13:40.63 13:40.63

354 SANCHEZ Ian MEX 20 JUL 2003

355 SANCHEZ Iker MEX 20 JUL 2003

372 DOS SANTOS Ericky PAR 5 FEB 2004 14:18.05 14:18.05

394 MOLINA CENTENO Jhonatan PER 22 JAN 2003 14:01.26

398 PECHO Nider PER 13 MAR 2004 28:49.48

445 GERVASINI Gonzalo URU 4 OCT 2005 14.3024 14.30.24 14.30.24

Total number of entries: 10

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 20:20

Atletismo
Athletics

5000m Masculino
Men's 5000m

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 20:40 

ATHM5000M-------------FNL-000100--_73G_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 20:40 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 14:21.36 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 30 NOV 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 164 MARIN Pedro COL 12 MAR 2004 2 14:11.50 JGR

2 355 SANCHEZ Iker MEX 20 JUL 2003 10 14:13.14

3 354 SANCHEZ Ian MEX 20 JUL 2003 9 14:14.42

4 76 VARJAO Janio Marcos BRA 01 JUN 2003 3 14:32.13

5 394 MOLINA CENTENO Jhonatan PER 22 JAN 2003 7 14:36.07

6 68 ALVES Vinicius BRA 23 JUL 2003 5 14:40.32

7 53 NINAVIA David BOL 04 FEB 2003 4 14:44.93

8 372 DOS SANTOS Ericky PAR 05 FEB 2004 6 15:57.95

398 PECHO Nider PER 13 MAR 2004 8 DNS

445 GERVASINI Gonzalo URU 04 OCT 2005 1 DNF

Intermediate Times: 200m 35.70 445 GERVASINI Gonzalo (URU)

600m 1:47.05 445 GERVASINI Gonzalo (URU)

1000m 2:57.46 76 VARJAO Janio Marcos (BRA)

1400m 4:07.34 53 NINAVIA David (BOL)

1800m 5:16.45 53 NINAVIA David (BOL)

2200m 6:25.55 53 NINAVIA David (BOL)

2600m 7:35.02 53 NINAVIA David (BOL)

3000m 8:45.68 53 NINAVIA David (BOL)

3400m 9:56.66 394 MOLINA CENTENO Jhonatan (PER)

3800m 11:07.08 354 SANCHEZ Ian (MEX)

4200m 12:12.21 164 MARIN Pedro (COL)

4600m 13:14.33 164 MARIN Pedro (COL)

Legend:

Rk Ranking DNF Did not finish DNS Did not start JGR Junior Pan American Games Record



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

10000m Masculino
Men's 10,000m

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:13 

ATHM10000M------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:13 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

19 MOLEKER Martín ARG 6 JUL 2006 30.51 30.51 30.51

53 NINAVIA David BOL 4 FEB 2003 29:35.93 29:35.93 29:35.93

130 CARRIZO Ignacio CHI 11 NOV 2003 29:59.8 29:59.2 29:59.2

151 UBEDA Matías CHI 7 APR 2003 31:15.5 31:15.5

164 MARIN Pedro COL 12 MAR 2004 28:25.04 28:25.04 28:25.04

168 ORTEGA Esteban COL 20 JAN 2003 30:07.97 30:07.97 30:07.97

209 MARTINEZ Elier CUB 7 FEB 2004 31:27.6 31:27.6

323 ARCEGA Axel MEX 7 MAR 2004

339 LOPEZ Miguel MEX 25 NOV 2004

394 MOLINA CENTENO Jhonatan PER 22 JAN 2003 29:17.12

398 PECHO Nider PER 13 MAR 2004 28:49.48

446 LIMA Agustin URU 27 SEP 2004 34.28.61 31.28.61 31.28.61

Total number of entries: 12

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

THU 21 AUG 2025

Start Time: 17:00

Atletismo
Athletics

10000m Masculino
Men's 10,000m

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of THU 21 AUG 2025 at 17:50 

ATHM10000M------------FNL-000100--_73G_ENG 1.0 Report Created THU 21 AUG 2025 17:50 Page 1/2

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 30:20.48 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 164 MARIN Pedro COL 12 MAR 2004 2 30:57.8

2 53 NINAVIA David BOL 04 FEB 2003 3 31:03.2

3 398 PECHO Nider PER 13 MAR 2004 11 31:06.2

4 168 ORTEGA Esteban COL 20 JAN 2003 5 L 31:19.2 TR17.3.4[L]

5 339 LOPEZ Miguel MEX 25 NOV 2004 8 31:37.2

6 130 CARRIZO Ignacio CHI 11 NOV 2003 4 31:37.7

7 209 MARTINEZ Elier CUB 07 FEB 2004 9 31:52.3

8 19 MOLEKER Martín ARG 06 JUL 2006 1 32:11.0

9 446 LIMA Agustin URU 27 SEP 2004 7 32:47.7

394 MOLINA CENTENO Jhonatan PER 22 JAN 2003 10 DNF

151 UBEDA Matías CHI 07 APR 2003 12 DNF

323 ARCEGA Axel MEX 07 MAR 2004 6 DNF



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

THU 21 AUG 2025

Start Time: 17:00

Atletismo
Athletics

10000m Masculino
Men's 10,000m

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of THU 21 AUG 2025 at 17:50 

ATHM10000M------------FNL-000100--_73G_ENG 1.0 Report Created THU 21 AUG 2025 17:50 Page 2/2

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 30:20.48 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

Intermediate Times: 400m 1:16.59 398 PECHO Nider (PER)

800m 2:34.78 164 MARIN Pedro (COL)

1200m 3:50.48 446 LIMA Agustin (URU)

1600m 5:04.39 446 LIMA Agustin (URU)

2000m 6:20.32 446 LIMA Agustin (URU)

2400m 7:38.19 446 LIMA Agustin (URU)

2800m 8:56.28 446 LIMA Agustin (URU)

3200m 10:13.84 446 LIMA Agustin (URU)

3600m 11:32.92 446 LIMA Agustin (URU)

4000m 12:45.87 168 ORTEGA Esteban (COL)

4400m 14:02.45 164 MARIN Pedro (COL)

4800m 15:19.05 394 MOLINA CENTENO Jhonatan (PER)

5200m 16:35.20 394 MOLINA CENTENO Jhonatan (PER)

5600m 17:54.62 164 MARIN Pedro (COL)

6000m 19:10.61 164 MARIN Pedro (COL)

6400m 20:24.09 398 PECHO Nider (PER)

6800m 21:38.36 164 MARIN Pedro (COL)

7200m 22:51.41 164 MARIN Pedro (COL)

7600m 24:01.76 164 MARIN Pedro (COL)

8000m 25:12.94 398 PECHO Nider (PER)

8400m 26:24.73 53 NINAVIA David (BOL)

8800m 27:35.95 164 MARIN Pedro (COL)

9200m 28:43.38 164 MARIN Pedro (COL)

9600m 29:52.77 164 MARIN Pedro (COL)

Legend:

Rk Ranking DNF Did not finish L Warning

Note:

WA TR17.3.4[L] - First infringement of the inside border



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

110m con Vallas Masculino
Men's 110m Hurdles

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:13 

ATHM110MHURD----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:13 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

43 KENNEDY Nikkolia BAR 27 MAR 2004 13.99 13.87 13.99

82 DA SILVA Jose Eduardo BRA 1 FEB 2004 13.65 13.65 13.65

94 DOS SANTOS Thiago BRA 30 APR 2004 13.50 13.42 13.42

123 SCHERK Michael CAN 20 MAY 2005 13.69 13.69 13.69

144 REYES Emilio CHI 14 OCT 2004 14.24 14.24 14.24

204 HERRERA Yander CUB 4 NOV 2006 13.37 13.44

221 RODRIGUEZ Deivi CUB 9 SEP 2004 14.10 14.10

250 PATRICK Isaiah GRN 9 NOV 2003 13.79 13:79.00 00.00

309 SULLIVAN Matthew JAM 2 JUN 2004

311 WARMINGTON David JAM 25 AUG 2004

322 ANGULO Dicarlo MEX 11 AUG 2004

363 SANDOVAL Alberto NCA 8 APR 2007 15.29

379 MENDIETA Kevin PAR 7 FEB 2003 14.17 14.47

413 ORTA Luis PUR 13 MAR 2006

Total number of entries: 14

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

FRI 22 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:20

Atletismo
Athletics

110m con Vallas Masculino
Men's 110m Hurdles

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of FRI 22 AUG 2025 at 18:21 

ATHM110MHURD----------FNL-000100--_73A_ENG 1.0 Report Created FRI 22 AUG 2025 18:21 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 13.54 HERRERA Yander CUB Asunción (PAR) 21 AUG 2025

Wind: +1.7 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 204 HERRERA Yander CUB 04 NOV 2006 6 0.141 13.60

2 94 DOS SANTOS Thiago BRA 30 APR 2004 4 0.141 13.61

3 250 PATRICK Isaiah GRN 09 NOV 2003 5 0.131 13.73 PB

4 82 DA SILVA Jose Eduardo BRA 01 FEB 2004 7 0.145 13.84

5 311 WARMINGTON David JAM 25 AUG 2004 8 0.144 13.98

6 123 SCHERK Michael CAN 20 MAY 2005 1 0.164 14.07

7 221 RODRIGUEZ Deivi CUB 09 SEP 2004 2 0.155 14.22

8 309 SULLIVAN Matthew JAM 02 JUN 2004 3 0.130 15.11

Legend:

Rk Ranking SB Season Best PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

THU 21 AUG 2025

Start Time: 17:40

Atletismo
Athletics

110m con Vallas Masculino
Men's 110m Hurdles

Semifinal
Semifinal

Resultados
Results

As of THU 21 AUG 2025 at 18:14 

ATHM110MHURD----------SFNL--------_73B_ENG 1.0 Report Created THU 21 AUG 2025 18:14 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 13.94 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 04 DEC 2021

HEAT 1 Start Time: 17:40 Wind: +0.5 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 94 DOS SANTOS Thiago BRA 30 APR 2004 4 0.143 13.77 Q JGR

2 309 SULLIVAN Matthew JAM 02 JUN 2004 1 0.138 13.87 Q

3 221 RODRIGUEZ Deivi CUB 09 SEP 2004 2 0.155 14.14 Q

4 123 SCHERK Michael CAN 20 MAY 2005 5 0.154 14.26 q

5 413 ORTA Luis PUR 13 MAR 2006 7 0.176 14.55

6 322 ANGULO Dicarlo MEX 11 AUG 2004 6 0.189 15.68

7 43 KENNEDY Nikkolia BAR 27 MAR 2004 3 0.137 36.66

HEAT 2 Start Time: 17:50 Wind: +0.8 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 204 HERRERA Yander CUB 04 NOV 2006 7 0.159 13.54 Q JGR

2 250 PATRICK Isaiah GRN 09 NOV 2003 5 0.139 13.92 Q

3 82 DA SILVA Jose Eduardo BRA 01 FEB 2004 4 0.240 13.99 Q

4 311 WARMINGTON David JAM 25 AUG 2004 1 0.122 14.21 q

5 144 REYES Emilio CHI 14 OCT 2004 6 0.177 14.33

6 379 MENDIETA Kevin PAR 07 FEB 2003 3 0.155 14.34

7 363 SANDOVAL Alberto NCA 08 APR 2007 2 0.264 16.35

Legend:

Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

THU 21 AUG 2025

Start Time: 17:40

Atletismo
Athletics

110m con Vallas Masculino
Men's 110m Hurdles

Semifinal
Semifinal

Sumario de Resultados
Results Summary

As of THU 21 AUG 2025 at 18:14 

ATHM110MHURD----------SFNL--------_74A_ENG 1.0 Report Created THU 21 AUG 2025 18:14 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 13.94 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 04 DEC 2021

Rank
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Heat Lane Position Time

1 204 HERRERA Yander CUB 2 7 1 13.54 Q JGR

2 94 DOS SANTOS Thiago BRA 1 4 1 13.77 Q JGR

3 309 SULLIVAN Matthew JAM 1 1 2 13.87 Q

4 250 PATRICK Isaiah GRN 2 5 2 13.92 Q

5 82 DA SILVA Jose Eduardo BRA 2 4 3 13.99 Q

6 221 RODRIGUEZ Deivi CUB 1 2 3 14.14 Q

7 311 WARMINGTON David JAM 2 1 4 14.21 q

8 123 SCHERK Michael CAN 1 5 4 14.26 q

9 144 REYES Emilio CHI 2 6 5 14.33

10 379 MENDIETA Kevin PAR 2 3 6 14.34

11 413 ORTA Luis PUR 1 7 5 14.55

12 322 ANGULO Dicarlo MEX 1 6 6 15.68

13 363 SANDOVAL Alberto NCA 2 2 7 16.35

14 43 KENNEDY Nikkolia BAR 1 3 7 36.66

Legend:

JGR Junior Pan American Games Record Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

400m con Vallas Masculino
Men's 400m Hurdles

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:13 

ATHM400MHURD----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:13 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

11 DE GENARO Bruno ARG 8 JAN 2003 50.38

79 DA SILVA Matheus BRA 1 JUN 2003 48.08 48.08 48.12

104 SILVA Caio Vinicius BRA 6 SEP 2003 50.85 50.71 50.71

133 FUENZALIDA Ramón CHI 7 JUL 2006 50.24 50.24 50.24

189 CASTILLO Pierre CUB 11 MAY 2003 51.38 51.38 51.38

231 NUÑEZ Yeral DOM 9 JAN 2003

293 HYMAN Tyreece JAM 18 JUL 2005

307 STEWART Romario JAM 22 JUL 2004

318 AGUADO Jose MEX 28 MAR 2005

345 NUÑEZ Maximiliano MEX 29 JUL 2005

370 BRITEZ Ivan PAR 2 JAN 2004 55.40 55.47

412 OLASIO Michael PUR 3 DEC 2003

424 VAZQUEZ Yan PUR 6 JAN 2004

428 SAMUEL Akanye SKN 15 JAN 2008 54.48 54.48 54.48

440 LEACOCK Dillon TTO 13 APR 2003

Total number of entries: 15

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

WED 20 AUG 2025

Start Time: 20:20

Atletismo
Athletics

400m con Vallas Masculino
Men's 400m Hurdles

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of WED 20 AUG 2025 at 20:24 

ATHM400MHURD----------FNL-000100--_73A_ENG 1.0 Report Created WED 20 AUG 2025 20:24 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 48.23 DA SILVA Matheus BRA Asunción (PAR) 18 AUG 2025

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 293 HYMAN Tyreece JAM 18 JUL 2005 4 0.159 48.90

2 79 DA SILVA Matheus BRA 01 JUN 2003 6 0.173 49.28

3 307 STEWART Romario JAM 22 JUL 2004 8 0.205 50.11

4 231 NUÑEZ Yeral DOM 09 JAN 2003 3 0.164 50.13

5 424 VAZQUEZ Yan PUR 06 JAN 2004 5 0.156 50.39

6 11 DE GENARO Bruno ARG 08 JAN 2003 1 0.197 50.65

7 133 FUENZALIDA Ramón CHI 07 JUL 2006 7 0.171 51.23

8 412 OLASIO Michael PUR 03 DEC 2003 2 0.164 52.40

Legend:
Rk Ranking



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 18:34

Atletismo
Athletics

400m con Vallas Masculino
Men's 400m Hurdles

Semifinal - Serie 1
Semifinal - Heat 1

Resultados
Results

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 18:37 

ATHM400MHURD----------SFNL000100--_73A_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 18:37 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 50.91 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 79 DA SILVA Matheus BRA 01 JUN 2003 6 0.186 48.23 Q JGR

2 293 HYMAN Tyreece JAM 18 JUL 2005 8 0.194 49.03 Q

3 231 NUÑEZ Yeral DOM 09 JAN 2003 3 0.176 49.75 Q

4 11 DE GENARO Bruno ARG 08 JAN 2003 4 0.165 50.61

5 412 OLASIO Michael PUR 03 DEC 2003 2 0.142 50.89

6 318 AGUADO Jose MEX 28 MAR 2005 1 0.111 51.14

7 189 CASTILLO Pierre CUB 11 MAY 2003 7 0.180 51.78

8 428 SAMUEL Akanye SKN 15 JAN 2008 5 0.205 53.38 PB

Legend:
Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record Q Qualified by Place SB Season Best

PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 18:34

Atletismo
Athletics

400m con Vallas Masculino
Men's 400m Hurdles

Semifinal
Semifinal

Resultados
Results

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 18:46 

ATHM400MHURD----------SFNL--------_73B_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 18:46 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 50.91 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

HEAT 1 Start Time: 18:34

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 79 DA SILVA Matheus BRA 01 JUN 2003 6 0.186 48.23 Q JGR

2 293 HYMAN Tyreece JAM 18 JUL 2005 8 0.194 49.03 Q

3 231 NUÑEZ Yeral DOM 09 JAN 2003 3 0.176 49.75 Q

4 11 DE GENARO Bruno ARG 08 JAN 2003 4 0.165 50.61 q

5 412 OLASIO Michael PUR 03 DEC 2003 2 0.142 50.89 q

6 318 AGUADO Jose MEX 28 MAR 2005 1 0.111 51.14

7 189 CASTILLO Pierre CUB 11 MAY 2003 7 0.180 51.78

8 428 SAMUEL Akanye SKN 15 JAN 2008 5 0.205 53.38 PB

HEAT 2 Start Time: 18:44

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 424 VAZQUEZ Yan PUR 06 JAN 2004 7 0.188 50.60 Q

2 133 FUENZALIDA Ramón CHI 07 JUL 2006 5 0.154 50.76 Q

3 307 STEWART Romario JAM 22 JUL 2004 2 0.224 50.84 Q

4 345 NUÑEZ Maximiliano MEX 29 JUL 2005 3 0.116 51.24

5 104 SILVA Caio Vinicius BRA 06 SEP 2003 6 0.165 52.59

6 370 BRITEZ Ivan PAR 02 JAN 2004 4 0.197 56.14

7 440 LEACOCK Dillon TTO 13 APR 2003 8 0.177 58.57

Legend:
Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time

SB Season Best PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 18:34

Atletismo
Athletics

400m con Vallas Masculino
Men's 400m Hurdles

Semifinal
Semifinal

Sumario de Resultados
Results Summary

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 18:46 

ATHM400MHURD----------SFNL--------_74A_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 18:46 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 50.91 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

Rank
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Heat Lane Position Time

1 79 DA SILVA Matheus BRA 1 6 1 48.23 Q JGR

2 293 HYMAN Tyreece JAM 1 8 2 49.03 Q

3 231 NUÑEZ Yeral DOM 1 3 3 49.75 Q

4 424 VAZQUEZ Yan PUR 2 1 1 50.60 Q

5 11 DE GENARO Bruno ARG 1 4 4 50.61 q

6 133 FUENZALIDA Ramón CHI 2 6 2 50.76 Q

7 307 STEWART Romario JAM 2 2 3 50.84 Q

8 412 OLASIO Michael PUR 1 2 5 50.89 q

9 318 AGUADO Jose MEX 1 1 6 51.14

10 345 NUÑEZ Maximiliano MEX 2 3 4 51.24

11 189 CASTILLO Pierre CUB 1 7 7 51.78

12 104 SILVA Caio Vinicius BRA 2 7 5 52.59

13 428 SAMUEL Akanye SKN 1 5 8 53.38 PB

14 370 BRITEZ Ivan PAR 2 4 6 56.14

15 440 LEACOCK Dillon TTO 2 8 7 58.57

Legend:
JGR Junior Pan American Games Record Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time SB Season Best

PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

3000m con Obstáculos Masculino
Men's 3000m Steeplechase

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:13 

ATHM3000MST-----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:13 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

15 GUERRERO Leonardo ARG 24 JUL 2005

17 LUCERO Salvador ARG 9 FEB 2007

68 ALVES Vinicius BRA 23 JUL 2003 8:54.52 8:54.52 8:54.52

78 DE ALENCAR Mateus BRA 24 SEP 2004 9:14.7 9:07.94 9:07.94

132 ESPINOZA Julio CHI 17 OCT 2005 09:46.1 09:09.7 09:09.7

180 GOMEZ Paulo CRC 18 FEB 2004 8:55.06

195 FERRER Oleisy CUB 3 APR 2004 8:44.10 8:43.23 8:43.23

337 HERNANDEZ Alejandro MEX 21 MAY 2004

343 MARQUEZ Roberto MEX 21 APR 2003

392 CUNO Yeferson PER 5 NOV 2004 8:49.28

396 PACHECO Rusbel PER 4 APR 2003 9:10.75

448 CALDEIRA Diego VEN 12 SEP 2003 8.55.65 8.54.42 8.54.42

453 MORENO José Antonio VEN 12 AUG 2003 9.14.93 9.14.93 9.14.93

Total number of entries: 13

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

FRI 22 AUG 2025

Start Time: 17:45

Atletismo
Athletics

3000m con Obstáculos Masculino
Men's 3000m Steeplechase

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of FRI 22 AUG 2025 at 18:09 

ATHM3000MST-----------FNL-000100--_73A_ENG 1.0 Report Created FRI 22 AUG 2025 18:09 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 8:56.56 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 04 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 195 FERRER Oleisy CUB 03 APR 2004 1 8:54.20 JGR

2 78 DE ALENCAR Mateus BRA 24 SEP 2004 4 8:57.82 PB

3 343 MARQUEZ Roberto MEX 21 APR 2003 11 9:02.34

4 68 ALVES Vinicius BRA 23 JUL 2003 2 9:06.36

5 180 GOMEZ Paulo CRC 18 FEB 2004 7 9:09.61

6 17 LUCERO Salvador ARG 09 FEB 2007 10 9:14.66

7 15 GUERRERO Leonardo ARG 24 JUL 2005 8 9:23.63

8 448 CALDEIRA Diego VEN 12 SEP 2003 5 9:24.17

9 337 HERNANDEZ Alejandro MEX 21 MAY 2004 9 9:25.26

10 453 MORENO José Antonio VEN 12 AUG 2003 12 9:34.98

11 392 CUNO Yeferson PER 05 NOV 2004 6 9:46.70

12 132 ESPINOZA Julio CHI 17 OCT 2005 3 10:21.24

396 PACHECO Rusbel PER 04 APR 2003 13 DQ TR23.7

Legend:

Rk Ranking DQ Disqualified JGR Junior Pan American Games Record SB Season Best

PB Personal Best

Note:

WA TR23.7



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

4 x 100m Relevo Masculino
Men's 4 x 100m Relay

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:14 

ATHM4X100M------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:14 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

Argentina ARG

Barbados BAR

Brazil BRA

Colombia COL 38.48

Cuba CUB 39.84 38.81

Jamaica JAM

Paraguay PAR

Puerto Rico PUR

Total number of entries: 8

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

THU 21 AUG 2025

Start Time: 19:40

Atletismo
Athletics

4 x 100m Relevo Masculino
Men's 4 x 100m Relay

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of THU 21 AUG 2025 at 19:47 

ATHM4X100M------------FNL-000100--_73E_ENG 1.0 Report Created THU 21 AUG 2025 19:47 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 39.21 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
NOC
Name

Lane
Reaction

Time
Result

1 COL - Colombia 4 0.153 38.99 JGR

159 FLOREZ Carlos

166 MARUN MORENO Enoc

155 BALTAN Oscar

162 LONGA Ronal

2 JAM - Jamaica 8 0.187 39.21

301 REID Riquelme Andrew

291 GORDON Jehlani

286 CROOKS Odaine

279 BOUWAHJGIE Nkrumie

3 ARG - Argentina 6 0.167 39.45

25 SAGASTA Juan Agustin

27 VILLEGAS Lucas Adrian

28 VILLEGAS Tomas

20 MONDINO Tomás Pablo

4 CUB - Cuba 5 0.162 39.50 SB

191 DOMINGUEZ SOTO Giorvis

194 ESPINOSA Reynaldo

221 RODRIGUEZ Deivi

204 HERRERA Yander

5 BRA - Brazil 7 0.167 39.76

87 VILLAR Thamer

93 DE OLIVEIRA Matheus

90 NUNES ROCHA Lucas

63 GALLINA Renan

6 PAR - Paraguay 3 0.163 40.00

374 DUARTE VALIENTE Anhuar Moises

382 ORTIZ VERA Rodrigo Ariel

386 SANCHEZ Jhumiler

380 MONGELOS Gustavo

Legend:

Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record SB Season Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

4 x 400m Relevo Masculino
Men's 4 x 400m Relay

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:14 

ATHM4X400M------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:14 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

Brazil BRA

Cuba CUB 3:10.93 3:11.34

Guyana GUY

Jamaica JAM

Mexico MEX

Paraguay PAR

Puerto Rico PUR

Trinidad and Tobago TTO

Total number of entries: 8

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

FRI 22 AUG 2025

Start Time: 19:05

Atletismo
Athletics

4 x 400m Relevo Masculino
Men's 4 x 400m Relay

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of FRI 22 AUG 2025 at 19:21 

ATHM4X400M------------FNL-000100--_73E_ENG 1.0 Report Created FRI 22 AUG 2025 19:21 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 03:08.02 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
NOC
Name

Lane
Reaction

Time
Result

1 BRA - Brazil 6 0.201 3:03.76 JGR

79 DA SILVA Matheus 45.8 (1)
88 GALENO Vinicius 45.5 (2) 1:31.48 (1)

106 DE LIMA Jadson 46.37 (1) 2:17.85 (1)
91 DOS SANTOS Elias 45.91 (3)

2 JAM - Jamaica 4 0.207 3:06.59

302 ROBINSON Omary O'coner 48.5 (6)
288 DENNIS Jasauna 44.5 (3) 1:33.14 (2)
278 BLISS Kevin 47.74 (4) 2:20.88 (3)
293 HYMAN Tyreece 45.72 (2)

3 PUR - Puerto Rico 2 0.181 3:07.29

408 FIGUEROA Jose 47.5 (4)
417 ROSADO Alejandro 45.7 (4) 1:33.28 (3)
501 CRUZ Jarell Ricardo 47.13 (2) 2:20.41 (2)
425 VIGO CATALA Natanael 46.89 (4)

4 TTO - Trinidad and Tobago 1 0.171 3:08.55

444 THOMAS Kyrell 46.7 (3)
442 MC KAY Shakeem 48.7 (6) 1:35.55 (4)
440 LEACOCK Dillon 47.29 (3) 2:22.84 (4)
441 MARCHAN Jaden 45.71 (1)

5 MEX - Mexico 8 0.159 3:13.58

361 ZAMORANO Abimelec 49.0 (7)
345 NUÑEZ Maximiliano 47.1 (1) 1:36.21 (6)
318 AGUADO Jose 48.58 (5) 2:24.79 (5)
351 RODRIGUEZ Dario 48.79 (5)

6 CUB - Cuba 7 0.179 3:15.05

185 BIENTZ Yohendris 47.8 (5)
189 CASTILLO Pierre 47.6 (5) 1:35.57 (5)
223 SANCHEZ Josmi 50.04 (6) 2:25.60 (6)
195 FERRER Oleisy 49.45 (7)

7 PAR - Paraguay 3 0.150 3:22.26

370 BRITEZ Ivan 51.9 (8)
366 ACOSTA Cristhian 49.9 (7) 1:41.90 (7)
385 RUFFINELLI GONZALEZ Giuliano 51.00 (7) 2:32.90 (7)
388 WOOD Paul 49.36 (6)

GUY - Guyana 5 0.148 DNF

260 AUSTIN Malachi 46.6 (2)
259 ADAMS Simeon

261 BLAIR Afi Hebert

265 PERSAUD Kaidon Michael

Legend:

Rk Ranking DNF Did not finish JGR Junior Pan American Games Record



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto de Altura Masculino
Men's High Jump

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:13 

ATHMHIGHJUMP----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:13 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

6 BARBERIA Santiago ARG 15 MAR 2004 2.06 2.07 2.07

137 LORENZINI Domingo CHI 11 JUN 2007 2.05 2.05 2.05

148 SAHURIE Cristóbal CHI 10 JAN 2006 2.10 2.13 2.13

203 HERNANDEZ Diosber CUB 4 MAY 2004 2.16 2.16

222 RODRIGUEZ Manuel CUB 12 APR 2005 2.16 2.16

239 RODRIGUEZ Jholeixon ECU 28 SEP 2007 2.00 2.09 2.09

299 PENN Chavez JAM 27 JUL 2006

359 VAZQUEZ Jesus MEX 11 FEB 2004

Total number of entries: 8

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

THU 21 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:00

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto de Altura Masculino
Men's High Jump

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of THU 21 AUG 2025 at 18:51 

ATHMHIGHJUMP----------FNL-000100--_73M_ENG 1.0 Report Created THU 21 AUG 2025 18:51 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 2.21 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth

1.88 1.93 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 2.10

2.13 2.15 2.17 2.19 2.21 2.23 2.25

2.27

Result

1 203 HERNANDEZ Diosber CUB 04 MAY 2004

- - - O O O XXX

2.07

2 6 BARBERIA Santiago ARG 15 MAR 2004

- O O XO O O XXX

2.07 =PB

3 359 VAZQUEZ Jesus MEX 11 FEB 2004

- O XO - O XXO XXX

2.07

4 137 LORENZINI Domingo CHI 11 JUN 2007

O O O XO O XXX

2.04

5 148 SAHURIE Cristóbal CHI 10 JAN 2006

- O XO XO O XXX

2.04

6 222 RODRIGUEZ Manuel CUB 12 APR 2005

- - O XXO XXX

2.01

7 239 RODRIGUEZ Jholeixon ECU 28 SEP 2007

O O XXX

1.93

299 PENN Chavez JAM 27 JUL 2006 DNS

Legend:

Rk Ranking DNS Did not start SB Season Best PB Personal Best

- Pass



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto de Longitud Masculino
Men's Long Jump

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:13 

ATHMLONGJUMP----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:13 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

42 HAYNES Teon BAR 8 APR 2006 7.67 7.67

58 BOZA Gabriel BRA 7 MAR 2003 7.74 8.15 8.15

67 DE BARROS Matheus BRA 1 OCT 2004 7.38 7.71 7.71

129 STONE Andrew CAY 1 JUN 2006 7.80 7.80

178 VALENCIA Jhon COL 12 SEP 2007 7.66 7.66 7.66

213 MOLINA GÓMEZ Aniel Adrian CUB 1 APR 2004 8.13 8.00

251 WILLIAMS Elisha GRN 29 DEC 2005 7.70 7.70 7.70

275 DAWSON Khybah IVB 7 AUG 2004 7.89 7.89 7.89

292 HUNTER Rickoy JAM 9 DEC 2006

312 WATSON Jahiem JAM 11 DEC 2006

364 ARONÁTEGUI Miguel PAN 26 SEP 2003 7.31 7.18

387 VILLALBA Alexander PAR 11 JAN 2007 7.28 7.21

Total number of entries: 12

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

TUE 19 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:00

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto de Longitud Masculino
Men's Long Jump

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of TUE 19 AUG 2025 at 19:46 

ATHMLONGJUMP----------FNL-000100--_73P_ENG 1.0 Report Created TUE 19 AUG 2025 19:46 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 7.97 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 01 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6
Result

Wind

1 213 MOLINA GÓMEZ Aniel Adrian CUB 01 APR 2004 7.62
+0.1

7.95
+1.4

X
+0.8

X
+1.1

X
+0.6

X
+0.4

7.95
0

2 178 VALENCIA Jhon COL 12 SEP 2007 7.08
+0.7

7.27
+0.2

7.18
+0.8

X
+1.0

7.20
-0.2

7.39
+0.4

7.39
+0.4

3 129 STONE Andrew CAY 01 JUN 2006 7.16
+0.1

X
+0.5

7.09
-0.3

7.37
+0.5

7.33
+0.1

7.25
-0.2

7.37
0

4 275 DAWSON Khybah IVB 07 AUG 2004 X
+0.7

6.99
-0.2

7.07
+0.7

X
+0.3

7.02
-0.3

7.25
+0.5

7.25
0

5 312 WATSON Jahiem JAM 11 DEC 2006 X
-0.2

X
+0.2

7.21
+0.5

X
+0.8

6.52
-0.1

X
-0.3

7.21
0

6 42 HAYNES Teon BAR 08 APR 2006 7.00
+0.6

6.80
+2.2

6.91
+0.3

7.20
+1.6

7.15
+0.4

7.16
+0.9

7.20
0

7 292 HUNTER Rickoy JAM 09 DEC 2006 7.03
+0.7

7.15
+2.4

X
+0.9

7.15
+0.5

X
-0.2

7.01
+0.1

7.15
0

8 67 DE BARROS Matheus BRA 01 OCT 2004 7.01
+0.3

6.88
+0.5

X
+0.8

X
+0.5

X
+0.2

X
+0.8

7.01
0

9 387 VILLALBA Alexander PAR 11 JAN 2007 X
-0.1

X
+0.5

6.91
-0.4

6.91
0

10 364 ARONÁTEGUI Miguel PAN 26 SEP 2003 6.42
+0.5

6.85
+0.6

6.88
+0.6

6.88
0

11 58 BOZA Gabriel BRA 07 MAR 2003 6.82
+0.3

X
-0.1

X
+0.8

6.82
0

251 WILLIAMS Elisha GRN 29 DEC 2005 - X - NM
0

Starting Order 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Initial 275 58 251 178 67 364 42 292 213 129 387 312

Final

Legend:
Rk Ranking NM No Mark - Pass



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto Triple Masculino
Men's Triple Jump

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:13 

ATHMTRPLJUMP----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:13 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

18 MELGAREJO Nazareno ARG 13 FEB 2003

37 SMITH Antone BAH 24 OCT 2005

77 DA SILVA Felipe BRA 1 OCT 2003 16.30 16.30 16.30

109 ANIAMAKA Divine CAN 16 APR 2005 16.50 16.50 16.50

110 ANIAMAKA Praise CAN 3 JUL 2003 16.29 16.49 16.49

178 VALENCIA Jhon COL 12 SEP 2007 16.18 16.18 16.18

207 LOPEZ Karel CUB 11 FEB 2006 15.92 15.95 15.95

211 MARTINEZ Anthony CUB 9 JUL 2005 16.00 16.00 16.00

266 ROACH Stafon GUY 8 JUN 2003 16.20 16.20 16.20

299 PENN Chavez JAM 27 JUL 2006

Total number of entries: 10

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

FRI 22 AUG 2025

Start Time: 17:10

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto Triple Masculino
Men's Triple Jump

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of FRI 22 AUG 2025 at 18:18 

ATHMTRPLJUMP----------FNL-000100--_73P_ENG 1.0 Report Created FRI 22 AUG 2025 18:18 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 16.77 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 04 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6
Result

Wind

1 110 ANIAMAKA Praise CAN 03 JUL 2003 16.69
+3.1

16.94
+1.9

16.56
+2.6

- - - 16.94
+1.9

JGR

2 77 DA SILVA Felipe BRA 01 OCT 2003 16.74
+1.3

16.48
+3.7

X
+3.3

- X
+3.0

X
+2.4

16.74
+1.3

PB

3 299 PENN Chavez JAM 27 JUL 2006 14.65
+3.1

X
+4.3

16.02
+2.9

16.24
+2.3

16.44
+2.0

16.33
+4.6

16.44
+2.0

4 211 MARTINEZ Anthony CUB 09 JUL 2005 15.71
+4.8

16.18
+4.4

16.11
+5.8

15.38
+2.7

16.29
+3.9

15.88
+2.9

16.29
+3.9

5 109 ANIAMAKA Divine CAN 16 APR 2005 15.84
+3.8

15.85
+2.0

16.27
+2.1

16.11
+2.0

16.04
+4.7

15.70
+2.0

16.27
+2.1

6 266 ROACH Stafon GUY 08 JUN 2003 15.37
+2.8

X
+4.7

16.01
+4.3

15.52
+2.5

X
+5.4

X
+2.4

16.01
+4.3

7 18 MELGAREJO Nazareno ARG 13 FEB 2003 13.38
+2.7

15.43
+2.2

15.60
+3.7

14.26
+2.9

14.35
+1.4

14.26
+2.5

15.60
+3.7

8 37 SMITH Antone BAH 24 OCT 2005 15.47
+1.8

X
+4.0

X
+2.4

14.70
+2.7

X
+2.8

X
+2.1

15.47
+1.8

9 178 VALENCIA Jhon COL 12 SEP 2007 15.07
+3.4

X
+3.7

15.34
+4.5

15.34
+4.5

10 207 LOPEZ Karel CUB 11 FEB 2006 15.04
+2.8

X
+3.1

15.21
+3.0

15.21
+3.0

Starting Order 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Initial 109 77 110 266 178 211 37 18 299 207

Final 37 18 266 299 211 109 77 110

Legend:

Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record SB Season Best PB Personal Best

- Pass



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto con Pértiga Masculino
Men's Pole Vault

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:13 

ATHMPLEVAULT----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:13 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

8 CARRIL Agustin ARG 3 DEC 2005 5.20 5.25 5.25

80 KREISS Andreas BRA 23 FEB 2004 5.21 5.21 5.21

71 LEITE Aurelio Miguel BRA 1 MAR 2004 5.02 5.02 5.02

141 OLATE Leonardo CHI 28 MAY 2007 4.90 4.95 4.90

226 TORRES Livan CUB 2 JAN 2003 5.03 5.03

246 NAVAS Diego ESA 13 DEC 2004 4.90

334 GARCIA Josue MEX 2 MAY 2003

336 HERNANDEZ Angel MEX 24 AUG 2007

452 MONTES Ricardo VEN 22 SEP 2006 5.6 5.6 5.6

Total number of entries: 9

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

FRI 22 AUG 2025

Start Time: 17:05

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto con Pértiga Masculino
Men's Pole Vault

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of FRI 22 AUG 2025 at 20:15 

ATHMPLEVAULT----------FNL-000100--_73M_ENG 1.0 Report Created FRI 22 AUG 2025 20:15 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 5.20 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 04 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth
4.40 4.60 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.15

5.20 5.25 5.30 5.35 5.40 5.45 5.61
Result

1 452 MONTES Ricardo VEN 22 SEP 2006
- - - - O O -

XXO - O - - XXO XXX
5.45 JGR

2 80 KREISS Andreas BRA 23 FEB 2004
- O O XO XXO O -

XX- X
5.10

3 8 CARRIL Agustin ARG 03 DEC 2005
- - XO - XO XXX

5.00

4 226 TORRES Livan CUB 02 JAN 2003
- - XO XXO XXX

4.90

5 71 LEITE Aurelio Miguel BRA 01 MAR 2004
- O XO XXX

4.80

6 141 OLATE Leonardo CHI 28 MAY 2007
O O XX- X

4.60

=6 334 GARCIA Josue MEX 02 MAY 2003
- O XXX

4.60

8 336 HERNANDEZ Angel MEX 24 AUG 2007
- XXO XXX

4.60

246 NAVAS Diego ESA 13 DEC 2004
- XXX

NM

Legend:

Rk Ranking NM No Mark JGR Junior Pan American Games Record - Pass



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Impulsión de Bala Masculino
Men's Shot Put

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:13 

ATHMSHOTPUT-----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:13 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

4 ARRIEGUEZ Juan Manuel ARG 19 SEP 2003

66 AVANCINI Vinicius BRA 17 MAR 2003 17.57 17.57 17.57

57 SOARES Alessandro BRA 2 APR 2007 17.46 17.46 17.46

218 RAMIREZ Emanuel CUB 21 MAR 2005 17.97 17.97 17.87

248 CALDER Jaylon GRN 6 FEB 2005 16.33 16.33 15.44

290 DUNN Shaiquan JAM 29 MAR 2005

317 YOUNG Christopher JAM 29 JUN 2003

335 GUZMAN Jesus MEX 14 MAR 2004

341 LOPEZ Guillermo MEX 4 MAR 2004

403 CABANELLAS Alan PUR 25 JUN 2004

Total number of entries: 10

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

TUE 19 AUG 2025

Start Time: 19:30

Atletismo
Athletics

Impulsión de Bala Masculino
Men's Shot Put

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of TUE 19 AUG 2025 at 20:53 

ATHMSHOTPUT-----------FNL-000100--_73S_ENG 1.0 Report Created TUE 19 AUG 2025 20:53 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 20.08 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 01 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 4 ARRIEGUEZ Juan Manuel ARG 19 SEP 2003 17.69 18.06 18.36 18.32 X 18.39 18.39

2 66 AVANCINI Vinicius BRA 17 MAR 2003 17.68 17.56 18.31 17.08 17.00 18.14 18.31 PB

3 57 SOARES Alessandro BRA 02 APR 2007 17.71 17.93 17.85 17.97 17.83 X 17.97 PB

4 290 DUNN Shaiquan JAM 29 MAR 2005 17.03 X 17.38 17.84 X X 17.84

5 317 YOUNG Christopher JAM 29 JUN 2003 17.75 X 17.56 X 17.79 X 17.79

6 218 RAMIREZ Emanuel CUB 21 MAR 2005 17.33 17.73 X 16.71 17.16 17.65 17.73

7 335 GUZMAN Jesus MEX 14 MAR 2004 16.19 X 16.30 16.04 17.08 16.82 17.08

8 403 CABANELLAS Alan PUR 25 JUN 2004 16.12 16.94 X X 17.04 X 17.04

9 341 LOPEZ Guillermo MEX 04 MAR 2004 15.39 16.09 X 16.09

248 CALDER Jaylon GRN 06 FEB 2005 X - - NM

Starting Order 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Initial 218 66 290 248 4 403 57 335 341 317

Final 335 403 290 218 317 57 66 4

Legend:

Rk Ranking NM No Mark SB Season Best PB Personal Best

- Pass



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Lanzamiento de Disco Masculino
Men's Discus Throw

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:13 

ATHMDISCUS------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:13 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

23 PACHECO Tomás ARG 23 FEB 2005

97 DOS SANTOS Alberto BRA 24 JUN 2006 52.48 53.88 53.88

54 TORRES Mateus BRA 2 JUN 2003 54.84 56.01 55.83

145 ROJAS Camilo CHI 21 AUG 2003 52.32 52.32 52.32

167 MONTAÑO Juan COL 13 APR 2005 54.69 57.00 57.00

182 MOLINA Jeims CRC 16 APR 2004 54.50

281 BROADERICK Racquil JAM 28 SEP 2003

317 YOUNG Christopher JAM 29 JUN 2003

335 GUZMAN Jesus MEX 14 MAR 2004

342 MAGAÑA Jesus MEX 6 MAY 2005

426 VILLEGAS Nathan PUR 7 SEP 2005

436 JAMES Jaden TTO 8 DEC 2003

Total number of entries: 12

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

FRI 22 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:15

Atletismo
Athletics

Lanzamiento de Disco Masculino
Men's Discus Throw

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of FRI 22 AUG 2025 at 20:05 

ATHMDISCUS------------FNL-000100--_73S_ENG 1.0 Report Created FRI 22 AUG 2025 20:05 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 61.08 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 04 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 281 BROADERICK Racquil JAM 28 SEP 2003 59.03 61.79 60.06 61.53 60.33 61.61 61.79 JGR

2 317 YOUNG Christopher JAM 29 JUN 2003 56.24 X 55.26 55.59 59.34 X 59.34

3 54 TORRES Mateus BRA 02 JUN 2003 54.65 58.41 56.38 58.64 58.73 X 58.73 PB

4 167 MONTAÑO Juan COL 13 APR 2005 47.88 55.69 55.70 X 52.46 X 55.70 SB

5 342 MAGAÑA Jesus MEX 06 MAY 2005 50.28 53.61 X 53.99 X 55.02 55.02

6 436 JAMES Jaden TTO 08 DEC 2003 54.13 53.56 53.40 X 53.28 52.57 54.13

7 426 VILLEGAS Nathan PUR 07 SEP 2005 51.85 X 53.97 X 51.61 X 53.97

8 97 DOS SANTOS Alberto BRA 24 JUN 2006 X X 52.12 52.53 X 50.36 52.53 SB

9 335 GUZMAN Jesus MEX 14 MAR 2004 X 51.42 X 51.42

10 23 PACHECO Tomás ARG 23 FEB 2005 44.57 50.57 48.02 50.57

11 145 ROJAS Camilo CHI 21 AUG 2003 X 49.20 48.25 49.20

12 182 MOLINA Jeims CRC 16 APR 2004 46.71 X 45.74 46.71

Starting Order 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Initial 54 167 97 145 281 335 436 342 182 23 426 317

Final 97 342 426 436 167 317 54 281

Legend:
Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record SB Season Best PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Lanzamiento de Jabalina Masculino
Men's Javelin Throw

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:14 

ATHMJAVELIN-----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:14 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

84 CURVO Arthur BRA 11 JAN 2005 73.45 73.45 73.45

56 LACERDA Thiago BRA 4 JUN 2006 70.65 70.65 70.05

186 CABRERA Leikel CUB 30 NOV 2004 79.05 77.84

228 JAMES Addison DMA 1 OCT 2007 67.48 67.48

241 TORRES Yirmar ECU 9 JAN 2005 70.78 73.21 73.21

375 FLAMING Lars PAR 27 FEB 2003 79.74 79.74

418 SANTANA Jose Alejandro PUR 25 FEB 2003

433 DIAZ Anthony TTO 15 AUG 2003

437 JAMES Lebron TTO 27 JAN 2005

Total number of entries: 9

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 19:10

Atletismo
Athletics

Lanzamiento de Jabalina Masculino
Men's Javelin Throw

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 20:21 

ATHMJAVELIN-----------FNL-000100--_73S_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 20:21 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 74.41 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 30 NOV 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 375 FLAMING Lars PAR 27 FEB 2003 79.05 75.79 77.94 78.32 76.97 81.56 81.56 JGR

2 186 CABRERA Leikel CUB 30 NOV 2004 72.12 70.13 74.18 74.45 75.53 75.82 75.82

3 56 LACERDA Thiago BRA 04 JUN 2006 69.77 X 65.73 63.14 65.14 69.30 69.77

4 241 TORRES Yirmar ECU 09 JAN 2005 68.04 69.23 65.47 64.86 62.02 59.13 69.23

5 418 SANTANA Jose Alejandro PUR 25 FEB 2003 X 63.88 X X 69.10 61.17 69.10

6 433 DIAZ Anthony TTO 15 AUG 2003 62.71 68.05 64.24 61.01 61.71 64.53 68.05

7 437 JAMES Lebron TTO 27 JAN 2005 63.45 X 60.96 63.55 64.30 67.42 67.42

8 84 CURVO Arthur BRA 11 JAN 2005 54.20 X 64.21 61.35 65.32 61.71 65.32

9 228 JAMES Addison DMA 01 OCT 2007 62.48 62.06 X 62.48

Starting Order 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Initial 84 241 56 228 186 433 375 437 418

Final 84 241 56 186 433 375 437 418

Legend:

Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Lanzamiento de Martillo Masculino
Men's Hammer Throw

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:14 

ATHMHAMMER------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:14 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

22 OLIVERA Tomás ARG 5 JAN 2004

29 VOUILLOZ Lautaro ARG 8 MAR 2003

62 FERNANDES Eduardo BRA 27 MAY 2005 62.57 62.57 61.84

70 LOPES Marcos Roberto BRA 26 APR 2003 60.92 61.30 61.16

118 NUBBE Jeremiah CAN 6 OCT 2003 73.04 73.11 73.11

131 CASTRO Miguel CHI 5 JUN 2004 68.35 70.59 67.50

140 MUÑOZ Benjamín CHI 9 AUG 2005 66.16 66.16 65.87

175 SCARPETTA Juan COL 1 JUL 2005 59.03 64.14 59.03

200 GONZALEZ Leonel CUB 15 JAN 2005 57.64 57.64 57.64

244 AYALA David ESA 27 MAR 2004 61.30

330 CHAVEZ Jose Eduardo MEX 2 AUG 2004

Total number of entries: 11

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

WED 20 AUG 2025

Start Time: 17:40

Atletismo
Athletics

Lanzamiento de Martillo Masculino
Men's Hammer Throw

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of WED 20 AUG 2025 at 18:50 

ATHMHAMMER------------FNL-000100--_73S_ENG 1.0 Report Created WED 20 AUG 2025 18:50 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 69.78 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 22 OLIVERA Tomás ARG 05 JAN 2004 X 70.61 X X X X 70.61 JGR

2 118 NUBBE Jeremiah CAN 06 OCT 2003 X 67.23 69.28 70.49 X X 70.49

3 140 MUÑOZ Benjamín CHI 09 AUG 2005 65.95 67.04 X X X X 67.04 PB

4 131 CASTRO Miguel CHI 05 JUN 2004 65.29 66.39 X 65.38 65.72 66.53 66.53

5 330 CHAVEZ Jose Eduardo MEX 02 AUG 2004 63.51 63.28 64.15 63.24 65.78 64.96 65.78

6 29 VOUILLOZ Lautaro ARG 08 MAR 2003 63.15 X 65.69 65.27 X X 65.69

7 62 FERNANDES Eduardo BRA 27 MAY 2005 X 62.24 64.45 X X 62.01 64.45 PB

8 175 SCARPETTA Juan COL 01 JUL 2005 62.65 56.60 63.54 62.00 62.91 64.07 64.07 SB

9 244 AYALA David ESA 27 MAR 2004 56.35 52.25 55.33 56.35

10 70 LOPES Marcos Roberto BRA 26 APR 2003 X 55.73 X 55.73

11 200 GONZALEZ Leonel CUB 15 JAN 2005 X X 51.77 51.77

Starting Order 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Initial 118 131 22 62 140 175 200 244 330 70 29

Final 175 330 62 29 131 140 118 22

Legend:
Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record SB Season Best PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Decatlón Masculino
Men's Decathlon

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:14 

ATHMDECATH------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:14 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

59 SANTOS Luiz Arthur BRA 16 MAR 2004 6893.0 6966.0 6966.0

139 MORAGA Max CHI 21 JUN 2006 6.864 6.864 6.864

223 SANCHEZ Josmi CUB 15 DEC 2003 7938.0 7825.0

351 RODRIGUEZ Dario MEX 25 JAN 2006

361 ZAMORANO Abimelec MEX 4 JAN 2004

377 MANNEL Romeo PAR 21 JUN 2006 6985.0 6985.0

449 CORDOBA Carlos VEN 24 APR 2004 7.150 7.150 7.150

450 ESTRADA Antoni VEN 9 MAY 2005 6.708 6.708 6.708

Total number of entries: 8

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Decatlón Masculino
Men's Decathlon

Resultados
Results

As of TUE 19 AUG 2025 at 21:08 

ATHMDECATH------------------------_73U_ENG 2.0 Report Created TUE 19 AUG 2025 21:08 Page 1/1

AFTER 9 EVENTS

WORLD DECATHLON RECORD 9126 MAYER Kevin FRA Talence (FRA) 16 SEP 2018

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES DECATHLON RECORD 7360 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 01 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

100 
Metres

Long 
Jump

Shot 
Put

High 
Jump

400 
Metres

110 
Metres 
Hurdles

Discus 
Throw

Pole 
Vault

Javelin 
Throw

1500 
Metres

Points
Points 

Behind 
Leader

1 223 SANCHEZ J CUB 11.23
+0.0

810(5)
810

7.31
+1.9

888(1)
1698

12.35

628(2)
2326

2.03

831(1)
3157

49.77

825(5)
3982

14.45
+1.3

917(1)
4899

38.92

643(3)
5542

4.50

760(1)
6302

51.79

615(4)
6917

4:47.62

633(4)
7550

7550 JGR

2 449 CORDOBA C VEN 11.36
+0.0

782(6)
782

6.98
+1.9

809(6)
1591

12.52

638(2)
2229

1.91

723(4)
2952

49.78

825(6)
3777

15.88
+1.3

746(7)
4523

44.36

754(1)
5277

4.20

673(2)
5950

61.99

768(1)
6718

4:40.88

675(1)
7393

7393 157

3 139 MORAGA M CHI 11.01
+0.0

858(3)
858

7.21
+2.0

864(3)
1722

11.58

581(6)
2303

1.85

670(5)
2973

47.77

920(1)
3893

15.50
+1.3

790(5)
4683

39.75

659(2)
5342

4.00

617(4)
5959

57.02

693(2)
6652

4:44.50

652(2)
7304

7304 246

4 351 RODRIGUEZ D MEX 10.73
+0.0

922(1)
922

6.47
+2.2

691(8)
1613

13.08

672(1)
2285

1.85

670(6)
2955

48.79

871(4)
3826

14.93
+1.3

858(3)
4684

37.63

617(4)
5301

4.00

617(2)
5918

42.81

483(6)
6401

4:45.04

649(3)
7050

7050 500

5 59 SANTOS L BRA 11.39
+0.0

776(7)
776

6.99
+2.0

811(5)
1587

11.71

589(5)
2176

2.03

831(2)
3007

50.31

800(7)
3807

15.79
+1.3

757(6)
4564

33.93

542(6)
5106

3.90

590(4)
5696

43.12

487(5)
6183

5:18.59

457(5)
6640

6640 910

6 361 ZAMORANO A MEX 11.22
+0.0

812(4)
812

7.03
+0.4

821(4)
1633

11.82

595(4)
2228

1.91

723(2)
2951

48.41

889(3)
3840

14.95
+1.3

856(4)
4696

37.56

615(5)
5311

59.80

735(2)
6046

5:18.81

456(6)
6502

6502 1048

7 377 MANNEL A PAR 10.90
+0.0

883(2)
883

7.23
+2.2

869(2)
1752

10.62

523(7)
2275

1.82

644(6)
2919

48.18

900(2)
3819

14.52
+1.3

908(2)
4727

31.44

493(7)
5220

DNS DNF 2330

8 450 ESTRADA A VEN 11.49
+0.0

755(8)
755

6.64
+1.0

729(7)
1484

DNS DNS
+1.3

DNF 6066

Legend:

Rk Ranking DNF Did not finish JGR Junior Pan American Games Decathlon Record



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

20.000m Marcha Masculino
Men's 20.000m Race Walk

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:14 

ATHM20KMWALK----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:14 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

55 DE AGUIAR Edson BRA 4 JUN 2003 01.31.01 1:29:46.4 1:29:46.4

172 PEÑA Miguel COL 7 AUG 2004 1:27.36 1:27.36 1:27.36

174 ROMERO Mateo COL 7 FEB 2003 1:20.17 1:20.17 1:20.17

235 CHAMBA Jhon ECU 27 SEP 2005 1:25.32 1:25.32

242 WAMPUTSRIK Saul ECU 12 OCT 2004 1:25.10 1:25.12

254 MONTERROSO Jhoshua GUA 10 SEP 2005 1:26:30.0 1:26:30.0

256 POOU Hamilton GUA 21 APR 2005 1:30:07.0 1:30:07.0

325 BARBA Emiliano MEX 23 MAR 2007

348 PEREZ Brandon MEX 14 OCT 2003

390 CCANTO Jaime PER 4 DEC 2004 1.29:06

401 QUISPE Miguel Angel PER 5 DEC 2004 1.30:04

Total number of entries: 11

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

TUE 19 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 7:00

Atletismo
Athletics

20.000m Marcha Masculino
Men's 20.000m Race Walk

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of TUE 19 AUG 2025 at 08:37 

ATHM20KMWALK----------FNL---------_73B_ENG 1.0 Report Created TUE 19 AUG 2025 08:37 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:21:55.03 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 01 DEC 2021

Start Time: 7:00

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 172 PEÑA Miguel COL 07 AUG 2004 6 1:23:06.10

2 242 WAMPUTSRIK Saul ECU 12 OCT 2004 11 1:23:51.38

3 348 PEREZ Brandon MEX 14 OCT 2003 7 1:24:48.51

4 390 CCANTO Jaime PER 04 DEC 2004 2 1:28:17.37

5 235 CHAMBA Jhon ECU 27 SEP 2005 3 1:28:39.82

6 254 MONTERROSO Jhoshua GUA 10 SEP 2005 5 1:28:51.19

7 256 POOU Hamilton GUA 21 APR 2005 8 1:29:14.36 PB

8 55 DE AGUIAR Edson BRA 04 JUN 2003 4 1:29:36.66 PB

9 325 BARBA Emiliano MEX 23 MAR 2007 1 1:31:08.18

401 QUISPE Miguel Angel PER 05 DEC 2004 9 DQ TR54.7.5

174 ROMERO Mateo COL 07 FEB 2003 10 DQ TR54.7.5

Legend:
Rk Ranking DQ Disqualified SB Season Best PB Personal Best

Note:
WA TR54.7.5 - Fourth red card



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

100m Femenino
Women's 100m

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of TUE 19 AUG 2025 at 10:16 

ATHW100M--------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created TUE 19 AUG 2025 10:16 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

2 DOWDYE Geolyna ANT 23 JUN 2006 11.43 11.43 11.43

165 MARTÍNEZ Laura COL 25 AUG 2004 11.61 11.36 11.61

169 OSPINO Marleth COL 6 SEP 2004 11.44 11.44 11.44

229 ALONSO Liranyi DOM 28 DEC 2005

267 SMITH Keliza GUY 25 APR 2003 11.25 11.25 11.25

270 FLORES Dariana HON 17 JAN 2007 12.90

284 COLE Serena JAM 26 JUN 2004

300 REID Alana JAM 20 JAN 2005

384 QUIÑONEZ Jazmin PAR 12 MAY 2006 12.63 12.63 12.63

404 COLON Frances PUR 16 MAR 2006

421 TORRES Gladymar PUR 26 MAR 2003

431 BASCOMBE Shaniqua TTO 8 NOV 2003

Total number of entries: 12

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

TUE 19 AUG 2025

Start Time: 20:40

Atletismo
Athletics

100m Femenino
Women's 100m

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of TUE 19 AUG 2025 at 20:41 

ATHW100M--------------FNL-000100--_73A_ENG 1.0 Report Created TUE 19 AUG 2025 20:41 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 11.08 ALONSO Liranyi DOM Asunción (PAR) 18 AUG 2025

Wind: +0.2 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 431 BASCOMBE Shaniqua TTO 08 NOV 2003 6 0.156 11.19

2 229 ALONSO Liranyi DOM 28 DEC 2005 4 0.133 11.40

3 404 COLON Frances PUR 16 MAR 2006 5 0.126 11.46

4 284 COLE Serena JAM 26 JUN 2004 2 0.145 11.47

5 421 TORRES Gladymar PUR 26 MAR 2003 7 0.179 11.50

6 169 OSPINO Marleth COL 06 SEP 2004 8 0.138 11.65

7 300 REID Alana JAM 20 JAN 2005 1 0.173 11.71

8 165 MARTÍNEZ Laura COL 25 AUG 2004 3 0.117 12.00

Legend:
Rk Ranking



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 18:16

Atletismo
Athletics

100m Femenino
Women's 100m

Semifinal
Semifinal

Resultados
Results

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 18:23 

ATHW100M--------------SFNL--------_73B_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 18:23 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 11.32 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 30 NOV 2021

HEAT 1 Start Time: 18:16 Wind: +0.2 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 404 COLON Frances PUR 16 MAR 2006 2 0.171 11.32 Q JGR

2 165 MARTÍNEZ Laura COL 25 AUG 2004 5 0.104 11.39 Q SB

3 284 COLE Serena JAM 26 JUN 2004 4 0.150 11.44 Q

4 267 SMITH Keliza GUY 25 APR 2003 6 0.195 11.45

5 270 FLORES Dariana HON 17 JAN 2007 7 0.180 12.48 PB

6 384 QUIÑONEZ Jazmin PAR 12 MAY 2006 3 0.215 12.80

HEAT 2 Start Time: 18:24 Wind: -0.1 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 229 ALONSO Liranyi DOM 28 DEC 2005 3 0.152 11.08 Q JGR

2 431 BASCOMBE Shaniqua TTO 08 NOV 2003 4 0.175 11.17 Q

3 421 TORRES Gladymar PUR 26 MAR 2003 2 0.159 11.35 Q

4 169 OSPINO Marleth COL 06 SEP 2004 5 0.157 11.40 q PB

5 300 REID Alana JAM 20 JAN 2005 7 0.155 11.45 q

6 2 DOWDYE Geolyna ANT 23 JUN 2006 6 0.148 11.46

Legend:
Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time

SB Season Best PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 18:16

Atletismo
Athletics

100m Femenino
Women's 100m

Semifinal
Semifinal

Sumario de Resultados
Results Summary

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 18:26 

ATHW100M--------------SFNL--------_74A_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 18:26 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 11.32 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 30 NOV 2021

Rank
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Heat Lane Position Time

1 229 ALONSO Liranyi DOM 2 3 1 11.08 Q JGR

2 431 BASCOMBE Shaniqua TTO 2 4 2 11.17 Q

3 404 COLON Frances PUR 1 2 1 11.32 Q JGR

4 421 TORRES Gladymar PUR 2 2 3 11.35 Q

5 165 MARTÍNEZ Laura COL 1 5 2 11.39 Q SB

6 169 OSPINO Marleth COL 2 5 4 11.40 q PB

7 284 COLE Serena JAM 1 4 3 11.44 Q

8 300 REID Alana JAM 2 7 5 11.45 (.444) q

9 267 SMITH Keliza GUY 1 6 4 11.45 (.450)

10 2 DOWDYE Geolyna ANT 2 6 6 11.46

11 270 FLORES Dariana HON 1 7 5 12.48 PB

12 384 QUIÑONEZ Jazmin PAR 1 3 6 12.80

Legend:
JGR Junior Pan American Games Record Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time SB Season Best

PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

200m Femenino
Women's 200m

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:14 

ATHW200M--------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:14 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

2 DOWDYE Geolyna ANT 23 JUN 2006 24.29 23.41 23.41

3 LOCKER La'nica ANT 27 FEB 2006 22.99 22.99 22.99

61 CAMPIGOTTO Daniele BRA 12 MAR 2003

117 MARTIN Emily CAN 30 MAY 2004 23.20 23.20 23.20

143 RAMÍREZ Antonia CHI 3 DEC 2005

165 MARTÍNEZ Laura COL 25 AUG 2004 23.34 22.90 23.34

169 OSPINO Marleth COL 6 SEP 2004 23.53 23.53 23.53

229 ALONSO Liranyi DOM 28 DEC 2005

267 SMITH Keliza GUY 25 APR 2003 23.08 23.08. 23.08

270 FLORES Dariana HON 17 JAN 2007 27.11

277 BAKER Alliah JAM 10 JUL 2005

298 PALMER Marissa JAM 3 DEC 2005

365 MC FARLANE Ivana PAN 25 JAN 2007 24.66 24.66

367 ARANDA Milva PAR 17 MAY 2005 26.02 26.02 26.02

Total number of entries: 14

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

THU 21 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:10

Atletismo
Athletics

200m Femenino
Women's 200m

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of THU 21 AUG 2025 at 18:11 

ATHW200M--------------FNL-000100--_73A_ENG 1.0 Report Created THU 21 AUG 2025 18:11 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 22.96 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

Wind: +0.8 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 229 ALONSO Liranyi DOM 28 DEC 2005 6 0.153 22.69 JGR

2 169 OSPINO Marleth COL 06 SEP 2004 4 0.173 23.14 PB

3 267 SMITH Keliza GUY 25 APR 2003 7 0.161 23.42

4 117 MARTIN Emily CAN 30 MAY 2004 8 0.231 23.48

5 298 PALMER Marissa JAM 03 DEC 2005 2 0.191 23.54

6 165 MARTÍNEZ Laura COL 25 AUG 2004 5 0.145 23.56

7 3 LOCKER La'nica ANT 27 FEB 2006 3 0.164 23.76

8 277 BAKER Alliah JAM 10 JUL 2005 1 0.191 23.80

Legend:
Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record SB Season Best PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

WED 20 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:15

Atletismo
Athletics

200m Femenino
Women's 200m

Semifinal
Semifinal

Resultados
Results

As of WED 20 AUG 2025 at 18:23 

ATHW200M--------------SFNL--------_73B_ENG 1.0 Report Created WED 20 AUG 2025 18:23 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 22.96 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

HEAT 1 Start Time: 18:15 Wind: +0.9 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 229 ALONSO Liranyi DOM 28 DEC 2005 6 0.150 23.33 Q

2 165 MARTÍNEZ Laura COL 25 AUG 2004 5 0.165 23.61 Q

3 3 LOCKER La'nica ANT 27 FEB 2006 4 0.191 23.64 Q

4 277 BAKER Alliah JAM 10 JUL 2005 7 0.202 24.23 q

5 143 RAMÍREZ Antonia CHI 03 DEC 2005 1 0.150 24.70

6 270 FLORES Dariana HON 17 JAN 2007 2 0.191 26.19 PB

7 367 ARANDA Milva PAR 17 MAY 2005 3 0.174 26.34

HEAT 2 Start Time: 18:22 Wind: +0.4 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 267 SMITH Keliza GUY 25 APR 2003 4 0.163 23.73 Q

2 169 OSPINO Marleth COL 06 SEP 2004 3 0.168 23.76 Q

3 117 MARTIN Emily CAN 30 MAY 2004 5 0.215 23.81 Q

4 298 PALMER Marissa JAM 03 DEC 2005 1 0.166 23.82 q

5 61 CAMPIGOTTO Daniele BRA 12 MAR 2003 7 0.252 24.37

6 365 MC FARLANE Ivana PAN 25 JAN 2007 2 0.206 25.63

2 DOWDYE Geolyna ANT 23 JUN 2006 6 DNS

Legend:
Rk Ranking DNS Did not start Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time

PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

WED 20 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:15

Atletismo
Athletics

200m Femenino
Women's 200m

Semifinal
Semifinal

Sumario de Resultados
Results Summary

As of WED 20 AUG 2025 at 18:24 

ATHW200M--------------SFNL--------_74A_ENG 1.0 Report Created WED 20 AUG 2025 18:24 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 22.96 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

Rank
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Heat Lane Position Time

1 229 ALONSO Liranyi DOM 1 6 1 23.33 Q

2 165 MARTÍNEZ Laura COL 1 5 2 23.61 Q

3 3 LOCKER La'nica ANT 1 4 3 23.64 Q

4 267 SMITH Keliza GUY 2 4 1 23.73 Q

5 169 OSPINO Marleth COL 2 3 2 23.76 Q

6 117 MARTIN Emily CAN 2 5 3 23.81 Q

7 298 PALMER Marissa JAM 2 1 4 23.82 q

8 277 BAKER Alliah JAM 1 7 4 24.23 q

9 61 CAMPIGOTTO Daniele BRA 2 7 5 24.37

10 143 RAMÍREZ Antonia CHI 1 1 5 24.70

11 365 MC FARLANE Ivana PAN 2 2 6 25.63

12 270 FLORES Dariana HON 1 2 6 26.19 PB

13 367 ARANDA Milva PAR 1 3 7 26.34

2 DOWDYE Geolyna ANT 2 6 DNS

Legend:
DNS Did not start Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

400m Femenino
Women's 400m

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:14 

ATHW400M--------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:14 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

48 BOBB Caitlyn BER 23 APR 2003 51.11.00

96 RIBEIRO Julia BRA 7 MAY 2005 52.80 52.80 52.80

112 CLAYTON Ella CAN 27 MAY 2003 51.64 51.64 52.41

121 PROCTOR Dianna CAN 25 APR 2005 51.30 51.30 51.98

161 LOBOA Paola COL 22 APR 2005 53.70 52.81 53.70

219 RODRÍGUEZ Camila CUB 3 SEP 2005 53.24

276 ANDERSON Shanakaye JAM 31 MAY 2003

314 WILLIAMS Shanque JAM 10 JUN 2005

365 MC FARLANE Ivana PAN 25 JAN 2007 57.16 57.16

376 GAUTO Montserrath PAR 29 DEC 2006 55.50 55.50 55.50

Total number of entries: 10

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

WED 20 AUG 2025

Start Time: 19:10

Atletismo
Athletics

400m Femenino
Women's 400m

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of WED 20 AUG 2025 at 19:19 

ATHW400M--------------FNL-000100--_73A_ENG 1.0 Report Created WED 20 AUG 2025 19:19 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 52.10 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 121 PROCTOR Dianna CAN 25 APR 2005 5 0.221 51.97 JGR

2 48 BOBB Caitlyn BER 23 APR 2003 4 0.186 52.14

3 276 ANDERSON Shanakaye JAM 31 MAY 2003 6 0.174 53.41

4 96 RIBEIRO Julia BRA 07 MAY 2005 3 0.132 YC, 53.63

5 161 LOBOA Paola COL 22 APR 2005 7 0.204 54.20

6 112 CLAYTON Ella CAN 27 MAY 2003 1 0.282 55.19

7 376 GAUTO Montserrath PAR 29 DEC 2006 8 0.249 55.94

219 RODRÍGUEZ Camila CUB 03 SEP 2005 2 0.236 DNF

Legend:
Rk Ranking DNF Did not finish JGR Junior Pan American Games Record YC Yellow Card

Note:
Yellow Card received previously, in this or another event



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

TUE 19 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:50

Atletismo
Athletics

400m Femenino
Women's 400m

Semifinal
Semifinal

Resultados
Results

As of TUE 19 AUG 2025 at 19:00 

ATHW400M--------------SFNL--------_73B_ENG 1.0 Report Created TUE 19 AUG 2025 19:00 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 52.10 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

HEAT 1 Start Time: 18:50

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 121 PROCTOR Dianna CAN 25 APR 2005 7 53.29 Q

2 161 LOBOA Paola COL 22 APR 2005 6 53.96 Q

3 376 GAUTO Montserrath PAR 29 DEC 2006 5 55.86 Q

4 365 MC FARLANE Ivana PAN 25 JAN 2007 4 57.67

314 WILLIAMS Shanque JAM 10 JUN 2005 3 DQ

HEAT 2 Start Time: 19:00

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 48 BOBB Caitlyn BER 23 APR 2003 4 0.144 52.83 Q

2 276 ANDERSON Shanakaye JAM 31 MAY 2003 7 0.133 53.16 Q

3 96 RIBEIRO Julia BRA 07 MAY 2005 6 0.121 YC, 54.30 Q

4 112 CLAYTON Ella CAN 27 MAY 2003 5 0.238 54.51 q

5 219 RODRÍGUEZ Camila CUB 03 SEP 2005 3 0.190 55.48 q

Legend:
Rk Ranking DQ Disqualified YC Yellow Card Q Qualified by Place

q Qualified by Time

Note:
Yellow Card received previously, in this or another event



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

TUE 19 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:50

Atletismo
Athletics

400m Femenino
Women's 400m

Semifinal
Semifinal

Sumario de Resultados
Results Summary

As of TUE 19 AUG 2025 at 19:01 

ATHW400M--------------SFNL--------_74A_ENG 1.0 Report Created TUE 19 AUG 2025 19:01 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 52.10 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

Rank
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Heat Lane Position Time

1 48 BOBB Caitlyn BER 2 4 1 52.83 Q

2 276 ANDERSON Shanakaye JAM 2 7 2 53.16 Q

3 121 PROCTOR Dianna CAN 1 7 1 53.29 Q

4 161 LOBOA Paola COL 1 6 2 53.96 Q

5 96 RIBEIRO Julia BRA 2 6 3 YC, 54.30 Q

6 112 CLAYTON Ella CAN 2 5 4 54.51 q

7 219 RODRÍGUEZ Camila CUB 2 3 5 55.48 q

8 376 GAUTO Montserrath PAR 1 5 3 55.86 Q

9 365 MC FARLANE Ivana PAN 1 4 4 57.67

314 WILLIAMS Shanque JAM 1 3 DQ

Legend:
DQ Disqualified YC Yellow Card Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time

Note:
Yellow Card received previously, in this or another event



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

800m Femenino
Women's 800m

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:14 

ATHW800M--------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:14 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

41 HAYNES Layla BAR 1 JUL 2005 2.05.02 2.04.75

92 PENA Sabrina Gabrieli BRA 12 DEC 2005 2:05.15 2:05.15 2:05.15

100 ROSA BRAGA Luise BRA 14 DEC 2006 2:10.78 2:06.40 2:06.40

120 PEARSON Avery CAN 24 MAR 2003 2:03.18 2:03.18 2:03.22

216 PADRON Melissa CUB 15 AUG 2003 2:03.76

303 ROWE Kishay JAM 9 MAY 2004

378 MARTINEZ Araceli PAR 5 AUG 2004 2:15.85 2:15.85

399 POMA Anita PER 6 MAR 2004 2:05.57

456 ROJAS Maria VEN 20 APR 2005 2.07.42 2.07.42 2.07.42

Total number of entries: 9

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

TUE 19 AUG 2025

Start Time: 19:10

Atletismo
Athletics

800m Femenino
Women's 800m

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of TUE 19 AUG 2025 at 19:13 

ATHW800M--------------FNL-000100--_73G_ENG 1.0 Report Created TUE 19 AUG 2025 19:13 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 2:08.62 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 01 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane Result

1 92 PENA Sabrina Gabrieli BRA 12 DEC 2005 7 2:05.87 JGR

2 120 PEARSON Avery CAN 24 MAR 2003 4 2:06.09

3 456 ROJAS Maria VEN 20 APR 2005 2 2:06.10

4 303 ROWE Kishay JAM 09 MAY 2004 3 2:06.95

5 41 HAYNES Layla BAR 01 JUL 2005 6 2:08.19

6 399 POMA Anita PER 06 MAR 2004 1 2:09.83

7 100 ROSA BRAGA Luise BRA 14 DEC 2006 5 2:10.11 SB

8 378 MARTINEZ Araceli PAR 05 AUG 2004 8 2:14.45 PB

216 PADRON Melissa CUB 15 AUG 2003 9 DNS

Intermediate Times: 400m 1:01.96 92 PENA Sabrina Gabrieli (BRA)

Legend:

Rk Ranking DNS Did not start JGR Junior Pan American Games Record SB Season Best

PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

1500m Femenino
Women's 1500m

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:14 

ATHW1500M-------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:14 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

30 ZUBERBUHLER Juana ARG 17 OCT 2006 4.31 4.31 4.32

92 PENA Sabrina Gabrieli BRA 12 DEC 2005 4:28.07 4:28.07 4:28.07

100 ROSA BRAGA Luise BRA 14 DEC 2006 4:29.35 4:28.96 4:28.96

147 RUIZ Matilde CHI 15 JAN 2003 04:32.3 04:28.9 04:28.9

163 LUNA Karol COL 16 MAR 2006 4:26.39 4:26.39 4:26.39

232 ALDER Carmen ECU 6 MAR 2003 4:14.71 4:14.71 4:19.17

303 ROWE Kishay JAM 9 MAY 2004

338 JUAREZ Dafne MEX 6 JUN 2004

353 SALCEDO Sabrina MEX 26 MAR 2003

399 POMA Anita PER 6 MAR 2004 4:12.33

Total number of entries: 10

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

WED 20 AUG 2025

Start Time: 19:00

Atletismo
Athletics

1500m Femenino
Women's 1500m

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of WED 20 AUG 2025 at 19:12 

ATHW1500M-------------FNL-000100--_73G_ENG 1.0 Report Created WED 20 AUG 2025 19:12 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 4:20.68 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 338 JUAREZ Dafne MEX 06 JUN 2004 5 4:23.58

2 353 SALCEDO Sabrina MEX 26 MAR 2003 10 4:24.87

3 232 ALDER Carmen ECU 06 MAR 2003 2 4:25.20

4 399 POMA Anita PER 06 MAR 2004 8 4:27.95

5 303 ROWE Kishay JAM 09 MAY 2004 9 4:29.03

6 30 ZUBERBUHLER Juana ARG 17 OCT 2006 1 4:29.08 PB

7 163 LUNA Karol COL 16 MAR 2006 3 4:29.12

8 100 ROSA BRAGA Luise BRA 14 DEC 2006 7 4:32.06

9 147 RUIZ Matilde CHI 15 JAN 2003 6 4:35.29

10 92 PENA Sabrina Gabrieli BRA 12 DEC 2005 4 4:37.60

Intermediate Times: 300m 53.13 92 PENA Sabrina Gabrieli (BRA)

700m 2:08.91 232 ALDER Carmen (ECU)

1100m 3:23.56 232 ALDER Carmen (ECU)

Legend:

Rk Ranking SB Season Best PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

5000m Femenino
Women's 5000m

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:14 

ATHW5000M-------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:14 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

51 GUZMAN Amelie BOL 24 APR 2004 17:06.18 17:06.18 17:07.22

52 MATEO Lilian BOL 24 FEB 2005 17:42.98 17:11.16 17:11.16

115 KEELER Jadyn CAN 16 JUN 2003 15:28.29 15:28.29 15:28.29

152 URRA Francisca CHI 13 OCT 2003 17:39.88 17:39.8 17:39.8

163 LUNA Karol COL 16 MAR 2006 16:30.56 16:30.56 16:30.56

233 ALDER CAISALITIN Vanessa Maria ECU 31 AUG 2005 16:20.42 16:20.42 16:20.42

232 ALDER Carmen ECU 6 MAR 2003 15:56.62 15:56.62 15:56.62

338 JUAREZ Dafne MEX 6 JUN 2004

353 SALCEDO Sabrina MEX 26 MAR 2003

389 ARIAS Luz PER 8 FEB 2006 16:16.48

397 PATATINGO Yessica PER 31 MAR 2005 17:01.42

407 FELICIANO Steycha PUR 16 AUG 2005

410 GONZALEZ Katiria PUR 5 FEB 2005

Total number of entries: 13

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

THU 21 AUG 2025

Start Time: 19:00

Atletismo
Athletics

5000m Femenino
Women's 5000m

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of THU 21 AUG 2025 at 19:18 

ATHW5000M-------------FNL-000100--_73G_ENG 1.0 Report Created THU 21 AUG 2025 19:18 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 15:52.80 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 338 JUAREZ Dafne MEX 06 JUN 2004 11 15:51.27 JGR

2 115 KEELER Jadyn CAN 16 JUN 2003 1 15:56.77

3 353 SALCEDO Sabrina MEX 26 MAR 2003 13 16:09.11

4 232 ALDER Carmen ECU 06 MAR 2003 2 16:36.93

5 389 ARIAS Luz PER 08 FEB 2006 8 16:59.04

6 397 PATATINGO Yessica PER 31 MAR 2005 12 17:11.81

7 233 ALDER CAISALITIN Vanessa Maria ECU 31 AUG 2005 3 17:12.95

8 52 MATEO Lilian BOL 24 FEB 2005 7 17:14.52 SB

9 410 GONZALEZ Katiria PUR 05 FEB 2005 10 17:17.51

10 407 FELICIANO Steycha PUR 16 AUG 2005 9 17:44.59

11 51 GUZMAN Amelie BOL 24 APR 2004 5 17:54.35

12 152 URRA Francisca CHI 13 OCT 2003 6 18:09.08

163 LUNA Karol COL 16 MAR 2006 4 DNF

Intermediate Times: 200m 41.83 389 ARIAS Luz (PER)

600m 2:01.15 389 ARIAS Luz (PER)

1000m 3:19.67 389 ARIAS Luz (PER)

1400m 4:37.78 389 ARIAS Luz (PER)

1800m 5:55.41 389 ARIAS Luz (PER)

2200m 7:12.42 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

2600m 8:26.16 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

3000m 9:40.73 338 JUAREZ Dafne (MEX)

3400m 10:56.82 338 JUAREZ Dafne (MEX)

3800m 12:13.67 338 JUAREZ Dafne (MEX)

4200m 13:30.19 338 JUAREZ Dafne (MEX)

4600m 14:43.66 338 JUAREZ Dafne (MEX)

Legend:

Rk Ranking DNF Did not finish JGR Junior Pan American Games Record SB Season Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

10000m Femenino
Women's 10,000m

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:14 

ATHW10000M------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:14 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

72 CARLOS Isabele BRA 17 APR 2007 37:48.47 37:48.47 37:48.47

85 DE ALMEIDA Luisa BRA 17 MAY 2006 38:37.16 37:59.00 37:59.00

115 KEELER Jadyn CAN 16 JUN 2003 32:06.70 32:06.70 32:06.70

152 URRA Francisca CHI 13 OCT 2003 37:44.2 37:18.3 37:18.3

153 VILLEGAS Tamara CHI 23 SEP 2004 37:44.00 37:44.00 37:44.00

233 ALDER CAISALITIN Vanessa Maria ECU 31 AUG 2005 16:20.42 19:20.42

253 COSOJAY Marta GUA 16 JUN 2004 38:44.15 38:44.15

349 ROCHA Luz MEX 3 JAN 2004

352 SALAZAR Mariel MEX 16 DEC 2003

409 FIGUEROA Kariana PUR 20 OCT 2003

420 SANTOS Alondra PUR 24 OCT 2006

Total number of entries: 11

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 19:35

Atletismo
Athletics

10000m Femenino
Women's 10,000m

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 20:17 

ATHW10000M------------FNL-000100--_73G_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 20:17 Page 1/2

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 34:43.80 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 30 NOV 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

1 115 KEELER Jadyn CAN 16 JUN 2003 1 34:16.61 JGR

2 352 SALAZAR Mariel MEX 16 DEC 2003 10 36:04.08

3 349 ROCHA Luz MEX 03 JAN 2004 9 36:20.93

4 153 VILLEGAS Tamara CHI 23 SEP 2004 2 36:25.24 PB

5 409 FIGUEROA Kariana PUR 20 OCT 2003 8 37:34.93

6 152 URRA Francisca CHI 13 OCT 2003 3 37:51.47

7 233 ALDER CAISALITIN Vanessa Maria ECU 31 AUG 2005 6 38:22.01

8 72 CARLOS Isabele BRA 17 APR 2007 4 38:49.85

9 420 SANTOS Alondra PUR 24 OCT 2006 11 39:18.30

10 253 COSOJAY Marta GUA 16 JUN 2004 7 39:53.24

11 85 DE ALMEIDA Luisa BRA 17 MAY 2006 5 40:53.66



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 19:35

Atletismo
Athletics

10000m Femenino
Women's 10,000m

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 20:17 

ATHW10000M------------FNL-000100--_73G_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 20:17 Page 2/2

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 34:43.80 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 30 NOV 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Order Result

Intermediate Times: 400m 1:30.63 85 DE ALMEIDA Luisa (BRA)

800m 2:58.09 352 SALAZAR Mariel (MEX)

1200m 4:25.76 352 SALAZAR Mariel (MEX)

1600m 5:54.16 352 SALAZAR Mariel (MEX)

2000m 7:23.10 352 SALAZAR Mariel (MEX)

2400m 8:42.08 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

2800m 10:00.59 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

3200m 11:19.86 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

3600m 12:39.64 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

4000m 13:59.98 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

4400m 15:20.22 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

4800m 16:40.43 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

5200m 18:00.77 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

5600m 19:21.59 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

6000m 20:44.05 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

6400m 22:05.06 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

6800m 23:26.40 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

7200m 24:47.99 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

7600m 26:09.81 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

8000m 27:31.83 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

8400m 28:54.79 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

8800m 30:15.69 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

9200m 31:37.65 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

9600m 32:59.50 115 KEELER Jadyn (CAN)

Legend:

Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record SB Season Best PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

100m Vallas Femenino
Women's 100m Hurdles

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHW100MHURD----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

7 BERNARD Helen ARG 11 AUG 2005 13.52

40 EDWARDS Maliah BAR 18 JAN 2005 13.74 13.38 13.74

45 ROLLINS Maya BAR 16 MAY 2006 13.80 13.71 13.71

60 CAMPBELL SIMOES Pietra BRA 2 FEB 2006 14.05 13.61 13.61

99 SILVA Lays BRA 16 AUG 2004 13.49 13.36 13.36

146 ROZAS Catalina CHI 14 NOV 2006 13.79 13.79 13.79

179 ZAPATA Luciana COL 19 FEB 2005 13.90 13.27 13.90

193 ECHAZABAL Jocelyn CUB 13 JAN 2005 12.96 12.96 12.96

243 ALMENDAREZ Nathalie ESA 9 APR 2003 13.86

282 CAMPBELL Briana JAM 7 NOV 2006

315 WILSON Oneka JAM 9 JUN 2003

362 ALVARADO Alejandra NCA 2 DEC 2006 14.67

383 PAREDES Rossmary PAR 31 DEC 2004 14.98 15.52

414 OTERO Grace PUR 1 MAY 2006

416 RIOS Naomi PUR 26 SEP 2003

Total number of entries: 15

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

WED 20 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:45

Atletismo
Athletics

100m Vallas Femenino
Women's 100m Hurdles

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of WED 20 AUG 2025 at 18:51 

ATHW100MHURD----------FNL-000100--_73A_ENG 1.0 Report Created WED 20 AUG 2025 18:51 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 12.95 ECHAZABAL Jocelyn CUB Asunción (PAR) 19 AUG 2025

Wind: -0.1 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 193 ECHAZABAL Jocelyn CUB 13 JAN 2005 4 0.157 13.29

2 45 ROLLINS Maya BAR 16 MAY 2006 2 0.174 13.51

3 99 SILVA Lays BRA 16 AUG 2004 6 0.143 13.60

4 7 BERNARD Helen ARG 11 AUG 2005 7 0.163 13.73

5 60 CAMPBELL SIMOES Pietra BRA 02 FEB 2006 1 0.209 13.81

6 146 ROZAS Catalina CHI 14 NOV 2006 8 0.157 13.96

315 WILSON Oneka JAM 09 JUN 2003 5 0.133 DNF

282 CAMPBELL Briana JAM 07 NOV 2006 3 0.173 DQ TR22.6

Legend:

Rk Ranking DNF Did not finish DQ Disqualified

Note:

WA TR22.6 - Not going over each hurdle



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

TUE 19 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 10:05

Atletismo
Athletics

100m Vallas Femenino
Women's 100m Hurdles

Semifinal
Semifinal

Resultados
Results

As of TUE 19 AUG 2025 at 10:14 

ATHW100MHURD----------SFNL--------_73B_ENG 1.0 Report Created TUE 19 AUG 2025 10:14 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 13.07 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

HEAT 1 Start Time: 10:05 Wind: +2.0 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 193 ECHAZABAL Jocelyn CUB 13 JAN 2005 3 0.137 12.95 Q JGR

2 282 CAMPBELL Briana JAM 07 NOV 2006 8 0.167 13.37 Q

3 45 ROLLINS Maya BAR 16 MAY 2006 4 0.213 13.42 Q PB

4 60 CAMPBELL SIMOES Pietra BRA 02 FEB 2006 2 0.193 13.57 (.561) q PB

5 146 ROZAS Catalina CHI 14 NOV 2006 5 0.142 13.57 (.564) q PB

6 414 OTERO Grace PUR 01 MAY 2006 6 0.155 13.85

7 383 PAREDES Rossmary PAR 31 DEC 2004 7 0.157 15.11

362 ALVARADO Alejandra NCA 02 DEC 2006 1 0.335 DNF

HEAT 2 Start Time: 10:15 Wind: +2.3 m/s

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 315 WILSON Oneka JAM 09 JUN 2003 7 0.187 13.27 Q

2 99 SILVA Lays BRA 16 AUG 2004 5 0.202 13.43 Q

3 7 BERNARD Helen ARG 11 AUG 2005 2 0.252 13.65 Q

4 416 RIOS Naomi PUR 26 SEP 2003 3 0.246 13.83

5 243 ALMENDAREZ Nathalie ESA 09 APR 2003 1 0.518 14.01

6 179 ZAPATA Luciana COL 19 FEB 2005 4 0.245 14.51

40 EDWARDS Maliah BAR 18 JAN 2005 6 0.185 DNF

Legend:

Rk Ranking DNF Did not finish JGR Junior Pan American Games Record Q Qualified by Place

q Qualified by Time SB Season Best PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

TUE 19 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 10:05

Atletismo
Athletics

100m Vallas Femenino
Women's 100m Hurdles

Semifinal
Semifinal

Sumario de Resultados
Results Summary

As of TUE 19 AUG 2025 at 10:14 

ATHW100MHURD----------SFNL--------_74A_ENG 1.0 Report Created TUE 19 AUG 2025 10:14 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 13.07 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

Rank
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Heat Lane Position Time

1 193 ECHAZABAL Jocelyn CUB 1 3 1 12.95 Q JGR

2 315 WILSON Oneka JAM 2 7 1 13.27 Q

3 282 CAMPBELL Briana JAM 1 8 2 13.37 Q

4 45 ROLLINS Maya BAR 1 4 3 13.42 Q PB

5 99 SILVA Lays BRA 2 5 2 13.43 Q

6 60 CAMPBELL SIMOES Pietra BRA 1 2 4 13.57 (.561) q PB

7 146 ROZAS Catalina CHI 1 5 5 13.57 (.564) q PB

8 7 BERNARD Helen ARG 2 2 3 13.65 Q

9 416 RIOS Naomi PUR 2 3 4 13.83

10 414 OTERO Grace PUR 1 6 6 13.85

11 243 ALMENDAREZ Nathalie ESA 2 1 5 14.01

12 179 ZAPATA Luciana COL 2 4 6 14.51

13 383 PAREDES Rossmary PAR 1 7 7 15.11

40 EDWARDS Maliah BAR 2 6 DNF

362 ALVARADO Alejandra NCA 1 1 DNF

Legend:

DNF Did not finish JGR Junior Pan American Games Record Q Qualified by Place q Qualified by Time

SB Season Best PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

400m Vallas Femenino
Women's 400m Hurdles

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHW400MHURD----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

7 BERNARD Helen ARG 11 AUG 2005 13.52

83 DA SILVA Amanda BRA 10 APR 2006 1:01.95 58.82 59.04

69 DE OLIVEIRA Camille Cristina BRA 15 JAN 2004 56.81 56.81 56.81

187 CABRERA Liliet CUB 10 APR 2004 57.97

500 CASANOVA Betsi CUB 12 JAN 2003 58.92

230 BRITO Micheiry DOM 29 SEP 2005

272 SMITH Michelle ISV 18 JUN 2006 54.56 55.20

285 COLSTOCK Daynea JAM 4 SEP 2006

356 SANCHEZ Antonia MEX 31 OCT 2003

Total number of entries: 9

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

WED 20 AUG 2025

Start Time: 20:10

Atletismo
Athletics

400m Vallas Femenino
Women's 400m Hurdles

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of WED 20 AUG 2025 at 20:12 

ATHW400MHURD----------FNL-000100--_73A_ENG 1.0 Report Created WED 20 AUG 2025 20:12 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 55.97 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 356 SANCHEZ Antonia MEX 31 OCT 2003 2 0.140 55.91 JGR

2 272 SMITH Michelle ISV 18 JUN 2006 5 0.164 56.61

3 285 COLSTOCK Daynea JAM 04 SEP 2006 3 0.148 58.78

4 69 DE OLIVEIRA Camille Cristina BRA 15 JAN 2004 6 0.205 59.08

5 187 CABRERA Liliet CUB 10 APR 2004 4 0.591 1:00.15

6 230 BRITO Micheiry DOM 29 SEP 2005 1 0.579 1:00.79

7 7 BERNARD Helen ARG 11 AUG 2005 8 0.313 1:01.08

8 500 CASANOVA Betsi CUB 12 JAN 2003 7 0.239 1:02.08

Legend:

Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

3000m con Obstáculos Femenino
Women's 3000m Steeplechase

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHW3000MST-----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

12 DURA Joaquina ARG 14 OCT 2005 11.00.56 11.00.56 11.11.16

16 LESCANO Shalom ARG 15 JAN 2004 11.00.92 11.00.92 11.35.75

74 CEZAR Aylana BRA 16 DEC 2003 10:56.79 10:36.66 10:56.79

158 CAMARGO Laura COL 6 JUL 2005 10:20.05 10:20.05 10:20.05

236 GUAMAN Alison ECU 22 JUL 2005 11:28.47 10:35.97 10:35.97

238 RAURA Leydi ECU 3 JAN 2003 10:24.19 10:24.19 10:24.19

324 AVALOS Andrea MEX 29 JAN 2004

347 PEÑA Sofia MEX 1 DEC 2006

393 HUACASI Veronica PER 2 MAR 2004 10:10.90

Total number of entries: 9

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

FRI 22 AUG 2025

Start Time: 17:30

Atletismo
Athletics

3000m con Obstáculos Femenino
Women's 3000m Steeplechase

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of FRI 22 AUG 2025 at 17:44 

ATHW3000MST-----------FNL-000100--_73A_ENG 1.0 Report Created FRI 22 AUG 2025 17:44 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 10:28.69 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 04 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 393 HUACASI Veronica PER 02 MAR 2004 7 10:20.55 JGR

2 158 CAMARGO Laura COL 06 JUL 2005 1 10:42.47

3 347 PEÑA Sofia MEX 01 DEC 2006 9 10:44.15

4 238 RAURA Leydi ECU 03 JAN 2003 2 10:58.28

5 324 AVALOS Andrea MEX 29 JAN 2004 5 11:01.78

6 12 DURA Joaquina ARG 14 OCT 2005 6 11:07.66

7 236 GUAMAN Alison ECU 22 JUL 2005 4 11:23.02 SB

8 74 CEZAR Aylana BRA 16 DEC 2003 3 12:06.24

9 16 LESCANO Shalom ARG 15 JAN 2004 8 12:08.92

Legend:
Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record SB Season Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

4 x 100m Relevo Femenino
Women's 4 x 100m Relay

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHW4X100M------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

Brazil BRA

Colombia COL 43.55

Cuba CUB

Jamaica JAM

Paraguay PAR

Puerto Rico PUR

Trinidad and Tobago TTO

Total number of entries: 7

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

THU 21 AUG 2025

Start Time: 19:50

Atletismo
Athletics

4 x 100m Relevo Femenino
Women's 4 x 100m Relay

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of THU 21 AUG 2025 at 20:12 

ATHW4X100M------------FNL-000100--_73E_ENG 1.0 Report Created THU 21 AUG 2025 20:12 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 43.59 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
NOC
Name

Lane
Reaction

Time
Result

1 JAM - Jamaica 7 0.152 43.51 JGR
289 DOCKERY Sabrina

298 PALMER Marissa

284 COLE Serena

300 REID Alana

2 TTO - Trinidad and Tobago 2 0.166 43.89

435 HENRY Alexxe

431 BASCOMBE Shaniqua

438 JOSEPH Sierra

432 DE GANNES Janae

3 COL - Colombia 6 0.166 44.01

169 OSPINO Marleth

165 MARTÍNEZ Laura

156 BANQUEZ ORTIZ Danna Meibys

160 LINARES Natalia

4 BRA - Brazil 5 0.170 45.72

99 SILVA Lays

61 CAMPIGOTTO Daniele

60 CAMPBELL SIMOES Pietra

103 DOS SANTOS Vanessa

5 CUB - Cuba 4 0.221 47.28

217 QUESADA Rosmaiby

193 ECHAZABAL Jocelyn

183 ALACAN GALANO Dianelys

500 CASANOVA Betsi

6 PAR - Paraguay 8 0.168 48.98

373 DUARTE Victoria

376 GAUTO Montserrath

367 ARANDA Milva

384 QUIÑONEZ Jazmin

PUR - Puerto Rico 3 0.181 DQ TR24.7
414 OTERO Grace

421 TORRES Gladymar

406 ECHEVARRIA Legna

404 COLON Frances

Legend:

Rk Ranking DQ Disqualified JGR Junior Pan American Games Record

Note:

WA TR24.7 - Passing the baton outside the takeover zone (late takeover)



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

4 x 400m Relevo Femenino
Women's 4 x 400m Relay

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHW4X400M------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

Brazil BRA

Canada CAN

Cuba CUB

Jamaica JAM

Mexico MEX

Paraguay PAR

Total number of entries: 6

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

FRI 22 AUG 2025

Start Time: 19:15

Atletismo
Athletics

4 x 400m Relevo Femenino
Women's 4 x 400m Relay

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of FRI 22 AUG 2025 at 19:35 

ATHW4X400M------------FNL-000100--_73E_ENG 1.0 Report Created FRI 22 AUG 2025 19:35 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 3:33.40 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
NOC
Name

Lane
Reaction

Time
Result

1 CAN - Canada 4 0.175 3:31.73 JGR
114 GOUDROS Isabella 53.9 (2)
117 MARTIN Emily 52.9 (2) 1:46.89 (2)
120 PEARSON Avery 53.92 (2) 2:40.80 (3)
121 PROCTOR Dianna 50.94 (1)

2 JAM - Jamaica 7 0.254 3:31.74

314 WILLIAMS Shanque 52.6 (1)
280 BRISSETT Oneika  Shaniel 52.9 (1) 1:45.50 (1)
285 COLSTOCK Daynea 54.69 (3) 2:40.18 (1)
276 ANDERSON Shanakaye 51.57 (2)

3 MEX - Mexico 8 0.586 3:31.95

340 LOPEZ Jazmin 53.9 (2)
319 ALVAREZ PEREZ Shakti Asceneth 53.0 (3) 1:47.01 (3)
344 MATURANA Kenya 53.34 (1) 2:40.35 (2)
356 SANCHEZ Antonia 51.61 (3)

4 BRA - Brazil 5 0.246 3:38.75

69 DE OLIVEIRA Camille Cristina 55.8 (4)
75 DE ALMEIDA Bianca 53.2 (4) 1:49.09 (4)
92 PENA Sabrina Gabrieli 54.90 (4) 2:43.99 (4)
96 RIBEIRO Julia YC 54.77 (5)

5 CUB - Cuba 6 0.224 3:40.71

187 CABRERA Liliet 55.8 (4)
500 CASANOVA Betsi 54.9 (5) 1:50.72 (5)
193 ECHAZABAL Jocelyn 55.34 (5) 2:46.05 (5)
219 RODRÍGUEZ Camila 54.66 (4)

6 PAR - Paraguay 3 0.182 3:56.32

367 ARANDA Milva 1:02.6 (6)
381 NOGUERA Jeruti 1:00.1 (6) 2:02.73 (6)
378 MARTINEZ Araceli 58.59 (6) 3:01.31 (6)
376 GAUTO Montserrath 55.01 (6)

Legend:

Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto de Altura Femenino
Women's High Jump

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHWHIGHJUMP----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

73 BARBOSA Maria Eduarda BRA 15 OCT 2003 1.78 1.84 1.84

86 RODRIGUES Arielly BRA 17 MAY 2003 1.82 1.85 1.85

111 BIRCH Arienne CAN 17 MAR 2005 1.86 1.86 1.86

116 MADOURIE Tricia CAN 8 MAR 2005 1.86 1.86 1.86

154 ARBOLEDA Isabel COL 6 APR 2005 1.88 1.88 1.88

177 TENORIO Hellen COL 14 AUG 2004 1.82 1.82 1.82

224 SIERRA Dailin CUB 20 AUG 2005 1.79

245 GONZALEZ Ana ESA 19 MAY 2005 1.74

249 ENOE Ahshareah GRN 10 JUN 2003 1.88 1.88 2.00

Total number of entries: 9

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

FRI 22 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:20

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto de Altura Femenino
Women's High Jump

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of FRI 22 AUG 2025 at 19:41 

ATHWHIGHJUMP----------FNL-000100--_73M_ENG 1.0 Report Created FRI 22 AUG 2025 19:41 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1.90 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth

1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.82

1.84 1.86 1.88 1.90 1.92 1.94 1.96

1.98

Result

1 154 ARBOLEDA Isabel COL 06 APR 2005

- - - O O XO XO

XO O XXX 1.86

2 249 ENOE Ahshareah GRN 10 JUN 2003

- O O O O O O

XXO XO XXX 1.86

3 116 MADOURIE Tricia CAN 08 MAR 2005

- - - O O O XO

XXX 1.82

4 73 BARBOSA Maria Eduarda BRA 15 OCT 2003

- - O XO O XXO XXX

1.79 SB

=4 177 TENORIO Hellen COL 14 AUG 2004

- - O O XO XXO XXX

1.79

6 86 RODRIGUES Arielly BRA 17 MAY 2003

- - XO O XXX

1.73

7 245 GONZALEZ Ana ESA 19 MAY 2005

- O XO XXO XXX

1.73

8 224 SIERRA Dailin CUB 20 AUG 2005

- O O XXX

1.70

9 111 BIRCH Arienne CAN 17 MAR 2005

- O XXX

1.65

Legend:

Rk Ranking SB Season Best - Pass



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto de Longitud Femenino
Women's Long Jump

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHWLONGJUMP----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

50 LYTTLE Brooklyn BIZ 19 SEP 2008 6.34.00 6.34.00 6.21.00

103 DOS SANTOS Vanessa BRA 30 MAY 2005 6.46 6.46 6.46

160 LINARES Natalia COL 3 JAN 2003 6.81 6.87 6.81

171 PALACIOS Angie Vanessa COL 21 MAY 2004 6.65 6.65 6.65

217 QUESADA Rosmaiby CUB 15 MAR 2006 6.77

297 LINTON Machaeda JAM 8 FEB 2003

308 SUDLOW Rohanna JAM 4 AUG 2006

373 DUARTE Victoria PAR 16 JAN 2007 5.31 5.22

432 DE GANNES Janae TTO 17 OCT 2006

Total number of entries: 9

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 19:25

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto de Longitud Femenino
Women's Long Jump

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 21:06 

ATHWLONGJUMP----------FNL-000100--_73P_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 21:06 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 6.33 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 01 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6
Result

Wind

1 160 LINARES Natalia COL 03 JAN 2003 6.66
+0.7

6.55
-0.8

6.66
+0.1

6.77
+0.6

6.56
-1.0

6.92
+1.2

6.92
+1.2

JGR

2 217 QUESADA Rosmaiby CUB 15 MAR 2006 5.72
+0.5

5.94
+0.2

6.35
-0.9

6.07
+1.1

3.80
+0.6

6.16
+0.7

6.35
-0.9

3 432 DE GANNES Janae TTO 17 OCT 2006 6.33
+0.3

5.80
-0.2

6.21
-0.6

5.68
-0.8

5.67
+0.4

6.17
+1.6

6.33
+0.4

4 171 PALACIOS Angie Vanessa COL 21 MAY 2004 X
+0.6

X
-0.3

6.19
+0.7

5.96
+0.4

5.84
+0.5

5.99
-0.8

6.19
+0.7

5 308 SUDLOW Rohanna JAM 04 AUG 2006 X
-0.9

6.04
-0.5

6.15
+0.0

X
+0.5

X
-0.3

5.83
+0.5

6.15
+0.0

6 103 DOS SANTOS Vanessa BRA 30 MAY 2005 X
-0.2

6.07
-0.1

6.10
-0.3

X
-0.7

X
-0.6

6.06
+0.5

6.10
-0.3

7 50 LYTTLE Brooklyn BIZ 19 SEP 2008 5.59
-0.2

5.81
+0.6

5.92
-0.6

6.02
+0.7

5.83
+0.4

5.70
+0.8

6.02
+0.7

8 297 LINTON Machaeda JAM 08 FEB 2003 X
-1.4

X
-0.2

5.79
+0.1

5.53
+0.1

X
+0.6

X
+0.2

5.79
+0.1

9 373 DUARTE Victoria PAR 16 JAN 2007 X
+1.2

5.07
-0.6

4.95
-0.2

5.07
-0.6

Starting Order 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Initial 160 217 103 432 373 297 50 171 308

Final 297 50 103 308 171 432 217 160

Legend:

Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record SB Season Best PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto Triple Femenino
Women's Triple Jump

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHWTRPLJUMP----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

150 TEJOS Matilde CHI 11 JAN 2005

197 GIRON Ariday CUB 2 NOV 2006 13.52

201 GONZALEZ Lidsay CUB 10 JAN 2006 13.44

252 CHIMILIO Danisha GUA 10 APR 2005 12.91 12.5

297 LINTON Machaeda JAM 8 FEB 2003

331 DEL REAL Paola MEX 19 NOV 2007

358 URIBE Valeria MEX 23 MAY 2004

443 SHELBORNE Keneisha TTO 19 SEP 2006

454 ORTIZ Ornelis VEN 28 JUL 2004 13.15 13.15 13.15

Total number of entries: 9

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

THU 21 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:45

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto Triple Femenino
Women's Triple Jump

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of THU 21 AUG 2025 at 20:03 

ATHWTRPLJUMP----------FNL-000100--_73P_ENG 2.0 Report Created THU 21 AUG 2025 20:03 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 14.39 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6
Result

Wind

1 201 GONZALEZ Lidsay CUB 10 JAN 2006 13.47
+0.4

X
+0.7

13.96
+0.6

X
+1.4

X
+0.4

13.52
+1.2

13.96
+0.6

PB

2 331 DEL REAL Paola MEX 19 NOV 2007 X
+0.5

13.11
+0.6

13.58
+1.1

13.14
+0.3

X
+1.3

13.21
+1.7

13.58
+1.1

3 197 GIRON Ariday CUB 02 NOV 2006 12.92
+0.7

13.34
+1.3

13.32
+1.7

13.25
+1.1

X
+1.4

13.43
+1.4

13.43
+1.4

4 454 ORTIZ Ornelis VEN 28 JUL 2004 X
+0.5

12.88
+0.9

12.69
+0.5

X
+0.7

13.39
+1.1

13.24
+0.9

13.39
+1.1

PB

5 443 SHELBORNE Keneisha TTO 19 SEP 2006 12.80
+0.9

X
+0.9

13.11
-0.5

13.18
-0.2

X
+0.2

12.89
+0.7

13.18
-0.2

6 358 URIBE Valeria MEX 23 MAY 2004 11.88
+1.0

12.13
+1.0

12.88
+1.4

12.00
+0.8

12.26
+0.2

11.20
-1.4

12.88
+1.4

7 297 LINTON Machaeda JAM 08 FEB 2003 12.45
+0.7

12.26
+0.5

11.81
+0.6

X
+1.9

12.59
+1.2

X
+0.3

12.59
+1.2

8 252 CHIMILIO Danisha GUA 10 APR 2005 11.98
+0.1

X
+0.9

X
+1.3

12.54
+1.1

12.56
+0.5

12.14
+2.0

12.56
+0.5

9 150 TEJOS Matilde CHI 11 JAN 2005 11.46
+0.7

X
+0.7

11.75
+0.9

11.75
+0.9

Starting Order 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Initial 454 252 331 197 443 297 201 150 358

Final 252 297 358 454 443 197 331 201

Legend:

Rk Ranking SB Season Best PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto con Pértiga Femenino
Women's Pole Vault

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHWPLEVAULT----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

14 GOMEZ Luciana ARG 19 DEC 2003 4.15 4.15 4.15

26 SCARPONI Carolina ARG 2 JUN 2005 4.05 4.05 4.05

101 CALABRETTI Julia BRA 16 SEP 2005 3.90 4.03 4.03

107 DE MOURA Luana BRA 24 JAN 2003 4.02 4.02 4.02

108 ABADIE Heather CAN 21 FEB 2003 4.41 4.41 4.40

113 ELIZAROV Jennifer CAN 25 SEP 2003 4.50 4.50 4.30

138 MORAGA Javiera CHI 14 OCT 2003 3.90 3.90 3.90

170 PABON Luna COL 8 FEB 2008 4.05 4.05 4.05

333 GARCIA Diana MEX 11 MAR 2003

360 VELASCO Andrea MEX 16 AUG 2005

369 BRITEZ Josefina PAR 23 DEC 2004 3.45 3.35

Total number of entries: 11

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

WED 20 AUG 2025

Start Time: 17:30

Atletismo
Athletics

Salto con Pértiga Femenino
Women's Pole Vault

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of WED 20 AUG 2025 at 20:05 

ATHWPLEVAULT----------FNL-000100--_73M_ENG 1.0 Report Created WED 20 AUG 2025 20:05 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 4.20 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth

2.90 3.10 3.30 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80

3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.25 4.30 4.35

4.40 4.45 4.51 4.55 4.51

Result

1 113 ELIZAROV Jennifer CAN 25 SEP 2003

- - - - - - -

- - O - XXO - XXO

- XO XXX

4.45 JGR

2 108 ABADIE Heather CAN 21 FEB 2003

- - - - - - -

O XXO XXX 4.00

3 107 DE MOURA Luana BRA 24 JAN 2003

- - - - O - O

O XXX 3.90

4 333 GARCIA Diana MEX 11 MAR 2003

- - - - O - O

- XXX 3.80

5 101 CALABRETTI Julia BRA 16 SEP 2005

- - - O - XO O

XXX 3.80

=5 360 VELASCO Andrea MEX 16 AUG 2005

- - - - - XO O

XXX 3.80

7 26 SCARPONI Carolina ARG 02 JUN 2005

- - - O O XXO O

XXX 3.80

8 170 PABON Luna COL 08 FEB 2008

- - - - O O XO

XXX 3.80

9 14 GOMEZ Luciana ARG 19 DEC 2003

- - - - - XO XXX

3.70

10 138 MORAGA Javiera CHI 14 OCT 2003

- - - XO O XXX

3.60

11 369 BRITEZ Josefina PAR 23 DEC 2004

- O O XO XXX

3.50 PB

Legend:

Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record PB Personal Best - Pass



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Impulsión de Bala Femenino
Women's Shot Put

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHWSHOTPUT-----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

34 MACKEY Annae BAH 11 SEP 2006

98 DA SILVA Taniele BRA 2 MAY 2004 15.03 15.29 15.29

122 SANDS Liv CAN 17 SEP 2003 17.69 17.69 17.07

142 PÉREZ Mariela CHI 1 MAR 2003 16.05 16.05 16.05

227 HAMILTON Treneese DMA 23 JUN 2003 18.14 18.14

237 QUIÑONEZ Belsy ECU 30 APR 2007 15.20 15.20 15.20

295 LAMPART Marlakay JAM 2 MAY 2007

305 SMITH Kimeka JAM 23 SEP 2006

429 GROOTFAAM Alicia SUR 24 OCT 2003

Total number of entries: 9

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

THU 21 AUG 2025

Start Time: 18:25

Atletismo
Athletics

Impulsión de Bala Femenino
Women's Shot Put

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of THU 21 AUG 2025 at 19:17 

ATHWSHOTPUT-----------FNL-000100--_73S_ENG 1.0 Report Created THU 21 AUG 2025 19:17 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 17.45 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 227 HAMILTON Treneese DMA 23 JUN 2003 16.88 X 17.03 16.33 X 17.21 17.21

2 122 SANDS Liv CAN 17 SEP 2003 X 14.15 16.13 16.46 X X 16.46

3 237 QUIÑONEZ Belsy ECU 30 APR 2007 15.64 16.40 15.65 15.99 15.62 15.89 16.40 PB

4 142 PÉREZ Mariela CHI 01 MAR 2003 15.25 15.35 15.25 15.47 15.44 15.46 15.47

5 305 SMITH Kimeka JAM 23 SEP 2006 X 14.40 13.73 14.19 14.08 14.14 14.40

6 295 LAMPART Marlakay JAM 02 MAY 2007 12.06 14.20 X 13.42 X 12.77 14.20

7 98 DA SILVA Taniele BRA 02 MAY 2004 14.08 13.81 X X X X 14.08

8 34 MACKEY Annae BAH 11 SEP 2006 12.71 13.35 13.81 - - - 13.81

9 429 GROOTFAAM Alicia SUR 24 OCT 2003 12.39 12.06 13.00 13.00

Starting Order 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Initial 227 122 142 237 98 429 295 34 305

Final 34 98 295 305 142 122 237 227

Legend:
Rk Ranking SB Season Best PB Personal Best - Pass



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Lanzamiento de Disco Femenino
Women's Discus Throw

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHWDISCUS------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

34 MACKEY Annae BAH 11 SEP 2006

65 DE MATOS Maria Eduarda BRA 23 NOV 2004 51.47 51.47 51.47

102 LOPES Samanta BRA 21 MAR 2006 50.68 50.68 50.68

212 MESA Alejandra CUB 26 NOV 2004 55.08

220 RODRIGUEZ Neilyn CUB 19 SEP 2007 53.29

247 ALVES Jamora GRN 12 SEP 2003 54.33 54.33 37.50

306 SOLMON Rochele JAM 6 AUG 2004

313 WILLIAMS Damali JAM 20 NOV 2003

434 GRANT Lalenii TTO 5 OCT 2004

439 KIRK Shakera TTO 11 DEC 2003

451 FEBRES Ottaynis VEN 16 AUG 2006 53.03 53.03 53.03

Total number of entries: 11

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 20:45

Atletismo
Athletics

Lanzamiento de Disco Femenino
Women's Discus Throw

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 22:11 

ATHWDISCUS------------FNL-000100--_73S_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 22:11 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 59.13 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 30 NOV 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 212 MESA Alejandra CUB 26 NOV 2004 54.42 52.10 52.87 X 45.72 X 54.42

2 451 FEBRES Ottaynis VEN 16 AUG 2006 51.60 54.40 50.29 51.78 X X 54.40 PB

3 65 DE MATOS Maria Eduarda BRA 23 NOV 2004 50.62 53.21 X 50.19 X 48.68 53.21 PB

4 220 RODRIGUEZ Neilyn CUB 19 SEP 2007 49.62 49.70 50.15 49.43 48.96 49.88 50.15

5 247 ALVES Jamora GRN 12 SEP 2003 X 46.34 48.76 49.44 X X 49.44

6 434 GRANT Lalenii TTO 05 OCT 2004 48.82 X X X X 46.09 48.82

7 313 WILLIAMS Damali JAM 20 NOV 2003 46.22 48.58 41.13 48.50 X X 48.58

8 306 SOLMON Rochele JAM 06 AUG 2004 47.76 45.53 44.06 X X X 47.76

9 439 KIRK Shakera TTO 11 DEC 2003 45.62 X 47.57 47.57

10 102 LOPES Samanta BRA 21 MAR 2006 46.85 X 46.85 46.85

34 MACKEY Annae BAH 11 SEP 2006 X X X NM

Starting Order 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Initial 247 451 34 102 434 313 65 212 439 306 220

Final 247 451 434 313 65 212 306 220

Legend:

Rk Ranking NM No Mark SB Season Best PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Lanzamiento de Jabalina Femenino
Women's Javelin Throw

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHWJAVELIN-----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

24 ROSAS Maira ARG 8 SEP 2007

38 STUBBS Taysha BAH 28 DEC 2007

89 DA SILVA Stefany BRA 16 MAR 2003 50.78 53.60 52.33

157 BARRIOS Valentina COL 2 DEC 2003 62.00 62.00 52.99

202 GUERRERO Claudia CUB 5 JUL 2006 48.90

234 AYOVI Hashly ECU 5 SEP 2005 43.72 49.71 49.71

262 GIBBONS Anisha GUY 25 SEP 2004 46.29 51.27 51.27

371 CACERES Maria Jose PAR 6 MAY 2004 43.86 43.86

447 ROTUNDO Manuela URU 19 JUL 2004 64.17 64.17 64.17

Total number of entries: 9

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 17:55

Atletismo
Athletics

Lanzamiento de Jabalina Femenino
Women's Javelin Throw

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 18:49 

ATHWJAVELIN-----------FNL-000100--_73S_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 18:49 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 58.26 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 157 BARRIOS Valentina COL 02 DEC 2003 58.34 57.36 55.53 60.16 X 55.48 60.16 JGR

2 447 ROTUNDO Manuela URU 19 JUL 2004 53.03 57.07 X 56.56 57.44 X 57.44

3 202 GUERRERO Claudia CUB 05 JUL 2006 48.17 48.41 45.16 X 47.16 X 48.41

4 24 ROSAS Maira ARG 08 SEP 2007 43.27 47.56 46.82 45.81 46.40 46.45 47.56

5 262 GIBBONS Anisha GUY 25 SEP 2004 36.51 X 44.73 40.12 47.13 43.88 47.13 SB

6 38 STUBBS Taysha BAH 28 DEC 2007 45.45 43.64 43.46 42.05 41.35 X 45.45

7 234 AYOVI Hashly ECU 05 SEP 2005 38.90 41.95 38.93 36.14 X 41.78 41.95

8 371 CACERES Maria Jose PAR 06 MAY 2004 37.29 41.13 X 37.44 X 39.92 41.13

9 89 DA SILVA Stefany BRA 16 MAR 2003 40.54 39.09 - 40.54

Starting Order 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Initial 447 157 89 262 234 371 202 24 38

Final 447 157 262 234 371 202 24 38

Legend:

Rk Ranking JGR Junior Pan American Games Record SB Season Best - Pass



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Lanzamiento de Martillo Femenino
Women's Hammer Throw

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHWHAMMER------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

5 BAIGORRIA Giuliana ARG 4 FEB 2005 59.08 58.11

9 COCCO Carmela ARG 17 JAN 2007 59.61 59.61 59.61

95 DOS SANTOS Agnys BRA 14 APR 2004 60.01 60.01 60.01

240 SANTACRUZ Nereida ECU 28 FEB 2003 63.18 66.19 66.19

255 PÉREZ Sophie GUA 24 JAN 2004 62.28 62.28

327 BUENO Paola MEX 18 FEB 2003

328 CANELA Elvia MEX 23 JUN 2005

422 TORRES Yaniely PUR 5 SEP 2003

423 TORRES Yarielis PUR 29 JUN 2005

457 VEROES Yenniver VEN 24 JUL 2006 62.4 62.4 62.4

Total number of entries: 10

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

FRI 22 AUG 2025

Start Time: 16:15

Atletismo
Athletics

Lanzamiento de Martillo Femenino
Women's Hammer Throw

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of FRI 22 AUG 2025 at 18:29 

ATHWHAMMER------------FNL-000100--_73S_ENG 1.0 Report Created FRI 22 AUG 2025 18:29 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 67.47 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 04 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result

1 423 TORRES Yarielis PUR 29 JUN 2005 66.02 65.31 X 62.39 64.32 X 66.02

2 240 SANTACRUZ Nereida ECU 28 FEB 2003 62.88 X X X X X 62.88

3 327 BUENO Paola MEX 18 FEB 2003 60.76 61.34 58.34 61.33 61.32 61.84 61.84

4 422 TORRES Yaniely PUR 05 SEP 2003 60.86 59.30 59.05 57.50 X X 60.86

5 457 VEROES Yenniver VEN 24 JUL 2006 58.10 X 59.03 58.82 X 60.03 60.03

6 5 BAIGORRIA Giuliana ARG 04 FEB 2005 X 59.95 56.77 53.49 55.88 55.76 59.95 PB

7 328 CANELA Elvia MEX 23 JUN 2005 X 58.03 57.75 55.69 56.39 56.95 58.03

8 9 COCCO Carmela ARG 17 JAN 2007 55.08 55.80 57.34 X 54.09 X 57.34

9 95 DOS SANTOS Agnys BRA 14 APR 2004 54.10 56.44 X 56.44

10 255 PÉREZ Sophie GUA 24 JAN 2004 X 55.06 56.01 56.01

Starting Order 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Initial 240 457 95 9 423 327 5 255 422 328

Final 9 328 457 5 422 327 240 423

Legend:
Rk Ranking PB Personal Best



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Heptatlón Femenino
Women's Heptathlon

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHWHEPTATH-----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

13 GODOY Renata ARG 23 APR 2005

64 FERRAZ Ana Luisa BRA 12 FEB 2003 5311.0 5274.0

81 MEES Tainara BRA 7 NOV 2004 5366.0 5630.0 5630.0

114 GOUDROS Isabella CAN 12 AUG 2003 5853.0 5853.0 5765.0

208 MADRAZO Kellys CUB 26 JAN 2004 5394.0

217 QUESADA Rosmaiby CUB 15 MAR 2006 5263.0

245 GONZALEZ Ana ESA 19 MAY 2005 965.00

283 CHRISTIE Sherika JAM 2 DEC 2004

346 PAEZ Valeria MEX 17 FEB 2004

368 ARGUELLO Ana Paula PAR 11 JUL 2003 5196.0 5090.0

Total number of entries: 10

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

Heptatlón Femenino
Women's Heptathlon

Resultados
Results

As of WED 20 AUG 2025 at 20:51 

ATHWHEPTATH-----------------------_73U_ENG 2.0 Report Created WED 20 AUG 2025 20:51 Page 1/1

AFTER 6 EVENTS

WORLD HEPTATHLON RECORD 7291 JOYNER-KERSEE Jackie USA Seoul (KOR) 24 SEP 1988

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES HEPTATHLON RECORD 5663 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 02 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

100 
Metres 
Hurdles

High 
Jump

Shot 
Put

200 
Metres

Long 
Jump

Javelin 
Throw

800 
Metres

Points
Points 

Behind 
Leader

1 114 GOUDROS I CAN 13.62
+1.6

1033(2)
1033

1.60

736(6)
1769

9.90

523(8)
2292

23.75
-0.2

1005(1)
3297

6.17
+0.6

902(1)
4199

30.31

482(6)
4681

2:15.93

880(1)
5561

5561

2 64 FERRAZ A BRA 13.58
+1.6

1039(1)
1039

1.60

736(9)
1775

11.84

651(2)
2426

24.77
-0.2

908(2)
3334

5.82
+0.7

795(2)
4129

32.60

526(5)
4655

2:17.82

853(2)
5508

5508 53

3 368 ARGUELLO A PAR 13.93
+1.2

988(4)
988

1.63

771(4)
1759

11.43

623(3)
2382

25.11
-0.2

877(3)
3259

5.67
+0.6

750(3)
4009

34.46

561(4)
4570

2:31.14

679(7)
5249

5249 312

4 13 GODOY R ARG 15.18
+1.2

818(9)
818

1.63

771(3)
1589

11.30

615(4)
2204

27.04
-0.2

708(5)
2912

5.21
-0.3

617(5)
3529

38.31

635(1)
4164

2:28.57

711(5)
4875

4875 686

5 346 PAEZ V MEX 14.76
+1.6

874(8)
874

1.60

736(6)
1610

10.26

546(7)
2156

27.09
-0.2

704(6)
2860

5.41
+0.2

674(5)
3534

35.35

578(2)
4112

2:28.37

713(4)
4825

4825 736

6 245 GONZALEZ A ESA 14.29
+1.2

938(7)
938

1.69

842(1)
1780

8.71

445(9)
2225

26.16
-0.2

783(4)
3008

5.30
+0.5

643(6)
3651

22.54

336(7)
3987

2:20.65

815(3)
4802

4802 759

7 208 MADRAZO K CUB 14.06
+1.6

970(6)
970

1.66

806(2)
1776

11.01

596(5)
2372

DQ
-0.2

5.73
+0.5

768(3)
3140

35.01

572(3)
3712

2:30.77

683(6)
4395

4395 1166 TR17.2.3

81 MEES T BRA 14.03
+1.2

974(5)
974

1.60

736(5)
1710

13.23

743(1)
2453

DNF
-0.2

DNF 3108

283 CHRISTIE S JAM DNF
+1.6

1.60

736(6)
736

10.83

584(6)
1320

DNF 4241

217 QUESADA R CUB 13.71
+1.2

1020(3)
1020

DNF 4541

Legend:

Rk Ranking DNF Did not finish

Note:

WA TR17.2.3 - Lane infringement



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

20.000m Marcha Femenino
Women's 20.000m Race Walk

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHW20KMWALK----------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

173 PULIDO Natalia COL 15 SEP 2004 1:37.29 1:37.29 1:38.39

176 SEGURA Ruby COL 27 FEB 2006 1:34.29 1:34.29 1:34.29

181 HERRERA Sharon CRC 27 MAY 2004 1.34.09

258 TELETOR Yaquelin GUA 19 NOV 2004 1.34.00 1.34.00

332 FLORES Valeria MEX 17 FEB 2006

357 SERRANO Karla MEX 14 APR 2004

395 ORIHUELA Yadira PER 6 FEB 2005 1.39:52

400 QUISPE Sasha PER 18 JUN 2004 1.44:43

Total number of entries: 8

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 7:00

Atletismo
Athletics

20.000m Marcha Femenino
Women's 20.000m Race Walk

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 09:07 

ATHW20KMWALK----------FNL---------_73B_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 09:07 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 1:33:54.16 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 03 DEC 2021

Start Time: 7:00

Rk
Athlete 

Bib
Name

NOC
Code

Date of Birth Lane
Reaction 

Time
Result

1 357 SERRANO Karla MEX 14 APR 2004 7 1:31:40.1 JGR

2 332 FLORES Valeria MEX 17 FEB 2006 1 1:33:21.4

3 173 PULIDO Natalia COL 15 SEP 2004 4 1:35:11.0

4 176 SEGURA Ruby COL 27 FEB 2006 6 1:36:54.0

5 181 HERRERA Sharon CRC 27 MAY 2004 2 1:39:47.0

6 395 ORIHUELA Yadira PER 06 FEB 2005 3 1:40:28.4

7 400 QUISPE Sasha PER 18 JUN 2004 5 1:42:20.4

258 TELETOR Yaquelin GUA 19 NOV 2004 8 DQ

Legend:

Rk Ranking DQ Disqualified JGR Junior Pan American Games Record



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

Atletismo
Athletics

4 x 400m Relevo Mixto
4 x 400m Relay Mixed

Lista de Inscripciones por Evento
Entry List by Event

As of SUN 17 AUG 2025 at 22:15 

ATHX4X400M------------------------_32C_ENG 1.0 Report Created SUN 17 AUG 2025 22:15 Page 1/1

Athlete 
Bib

Name
NOC 
Code

Date of Birth
Season 

Best
Personal 

Best
Qualifying 

Best

Argentina ARG

Brazil BRA

Cuba CUB

Guyana GUY

Jamaica JAM

Mexico MEX

Paraguay PAR

Total number of entries: 7

Note:

All changes are available in INFO



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 21:30

Atletismo
Athletics

4 x 400m Relevo Mixto
4 x 400m Relay Mixed

Final
Final

Resultados
Results

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 21:37 

ATHX4X400M------------FNL-000100--_73E_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 21:37 Page 1/1

JUNIOR PAN AMERICAN GAMES RECORD 3:18.54 STANDARD STD Cali (COL) 04 DEC 2021

Rk
Athlete

Bib
NOC
Name

Lane
Reaction

Time
Result

1 BRA - Brazil 6 0.180 3:19.98

106 DE LIMA Jadson 47.0 (1)
75 DE ALMEIDA Bianca 53.1 (3) 1:40.23 (1)
91 DOS SANTOS Elias 46.48 (1) 2:26.71 (1)
96 RIBEIRO Julia 53.28 (2)

2 CUB - Cuba 7 0.194 3:21.01

185 BIENTZ Yohendris 48.1 (4)
219 RODRÍGUEZ Camila 52.2 (1) 1:40.43 (2)
189 CASTILLO Pierre 47.89 (5) 2:28.32 (2)
216 PADRON Melissa 52.70 (1)

3 GUY - Guyana 5 0.166 3:22.30

260 AUSTIN Malachi 47.5 (2)
264 MC PHERSON Narissa 54.5 (4) 1:42.05 (4)
259 ADAMS Simeon 46.96 (2) 2:29.00 (4)
267 SMITH Keliza 53.30 (3)

4 JAM - Jamaica 3 0.158 3:23.07

302 ROBINSON Omary O'coner 48.3 (5)
280 BRISSETT Oneika  Shaniel 53.0 (2) 1:41.43 (3)
278 BLISS Kevin 47.48 (3) 2:28.91 (3)
316 WRIGHT Abrina 54.17 (4)

5 MEX - Mexico 8 0.250 3:30.00

350 RODRIGUEZ Jose Manuel 47.9 (3)
319 ALVAREZ PEREZ Shakti Asceneth 57.1 (5) 1:45.14 (5)
320 AMADOR Amado 48.52 (6) 2:33.66 (5)
344 MATURANA Kenya 56.34 (6)

6 ARG - Argentina 4 0.142 3:31.94

502 CORONEL Agustin 48.5 (6)
30 ZUBERBUHLER Juana 59.8 (6) 1:48.36 (6)
11 DE GENARO Bruno 47.71 (4) 2:36.06 (6)
7 BERNARD Helen 55.88 (5)

7 PAR - Paraguay 2 0.189 3:45.64

370 BRITEZ Ivan 52.3 (7)
381 NOGUERA Jeruti 1:01.6 (7) 1:53.96 (7)
385 RUFFINELLI GONZALEZ Giuliano 51.63 (7) 2:45.59 (7)
378 MARTINEZ Araceli 1:00.06 (7)

Legend:

Rk Ranking



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

TUE 19 AUG 2025

Start Time: 16:16

Atletismo
Athletics

Comunicación Oficial
Official Communication

As of TUE 19 AUG 2025 at 19:47 

ATH-------------------------------_67_ENG 3.0 Report Created TUE 19 AUG 2025 19:47 Page 1/1

Item: 3

Comunicado de Atletismo / Athletics Announcement

Summary:

Se informa cambios por esta tarde de martes 19 de agosto:

- Pista de calentamiento será en la pista sintética alterna a la pista principal.
- Zona de atletas / masajes / descanso: graderíos en la curva de los 200mts
- Cámara de llamadas: frente a la salida de los 100mts
- Por el momento todas las pruebas se mantienen con el horario oficial, los únicos cambios son en Pértiga Decatlon y Altura 
Heptatlon

HORA DE ANUNCIO: 4:00 pm

Announcement of changes for this Tuesday, August 19:

- Warm-up track will be the synthetic track adjacent to the main stadium track.
- Athletes' area / massage / rest: stands located at the 200m curve.
- Call room: in front of the 100m start line.
- For now, all events remain on the official schedule. The only modifications are in Decathlon Pole Vault and Heptathlon High
Jump.

TIME OF ANNOUNCEMENT: 4:00 pm

Issued by: This decision affects: Results

Time: 16:16 Schedule

Date: 19 Aug 2025 Other



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

TUE 19 AUG 2025

Start Time: 21:20

Atletismo
Athletics

Comunicación Oficial
Official Communication

As of TUE 19 AUG 2025 at 21:24 

ATH-------------------------------_67_ENG 4.0 Report Created TUE 19 AUG 2025 21:24 Page 1/1

Item: 4

Comunicado de la organización técnica

Athletics announcement from the technical organization

COMUNICADO DE ATLETISMO
Se informa que, a partir de mañana miércoles 20 de agosto, la organización técnica del evento (cámara de llamadas, zona de 
calentamiento, áreas destinadas a atletas y entrenadores) retomará su funcionamiento habitual. 

La cámara de llamadas está ubicada junto a la pista de calentamiento. 
Hora de anuncio: 9:20 p.m. / 19 agosto

ATHLETICS ANNOUNCEMENT
It is hereby announced that tomorrow, Wednesday, August 20, the technical organization of the event (call room, warm-up 
area, and areas designed for athletes and coaches) will return to normal operations. 

The call room is located next to the warm-up track. 
Time of announcement: 9:20 p.m. / AUG 19

Issued by: DTI This decision affects: Results

Time: 21:20 Schedule

Date: 19 Aug 2025 Other X



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

MON 18 AUG 2025

Start Time:: 9:50

Atletismo
Athletics

400m Vallas Femenino Semifinal
Women's 400m Hurdles Semifinal

Comunicación Oficial
Official Communication

As of MON 18 AUG 2025 at 10:11 

ATHW400MHURD----------SFNL--------_67_ENG 1.0 Report Created MON 18 AUG 2025 10:11 Page 1/1

Item: 1

Semifinals elimination - Women 400 meters hurdles 

ELIMINACIÓN DE SEMIFINALES - 400 METROS VALLAS FEMENINO
COMUNICADO DE ATLETISMO
Se informa que la semifinal de los 400 metros con vallas femeninos no se llevará a cabo debido al retiro de una atleta. En 
consecuencia, todas las atletas avanzarán directamente a la final, la cual está confirmada para el miércoles 20 de agosto a las 
8:10 pm. 

ATHLETICS ANNOUNCEMENT
It is hereby announced that the women's 400m hurdles semifinal will not be held due to the withdrawal of an athlete. As a 
result, all eligible athletes will advance directly to the final, schduled for Wednesday, August 20, at 8:10 p.m. 

Issued by: DTI This decision affects: Results

Time: 09:50 Schedule X

Date: 18 Aug 2025 Other X



Estadio de Atletismo
Athletics Stadium

FRI 22 AUG 2025

Start Time: 16:25

Atletismo
Athletics

Comunicación Oficial
Official Communication

As of FRI 22 AUG 2025 at 16:31 

ATH-------------------------------_67_ENG 5.0 Report Created FRI 22 AUG 2025 16:31 Page 1/1

Item: 5

Comunicado de Atletismo / Athletics Announcement

Summary:

Se informa que debido a los fuertes vientos por el momento se RETRASAN HASTA NUEVO AVISO las siguientes pruebas:

- Lanzamiento de Martillo Femenino
- Salto con Pértiga Masculino
- Lanzamiento de Disco Masculino

Las demás pruebas se realizarán de acuerdo al horario oficial.

Is is hereby announced that, due to strong wind, the following events are DELAYED UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE:

- Women's Hammer Throw
- Men's Pole Vault
- Men's Discus Throw

All other events will take place according to the official schedule.

Issued by: DTI This decision affects: Results

Time: 16:25 Schedule X

Date: 22 Aug 2025 Other
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